GENERAL NOTES: ' LAUREL PARK DEVLEOPMENT - PROJECT SUMMARY
T ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS : _ Parcel Size[ Buiding | Office Retal |Residence| Paking
WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED. Parcel | {scres ) |Designation] ' Projected Use (SF) (SF) {Units) | Provided
THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON AN ALTA SURVEY BY GREENMAN AND PEDERSEN, INC., DATED 1/26/2007. = —

THE TOPQGRAPHY SHO‘hiN HEREON IS BASED ON AN AERIAL PHOTOGRAMETIC MAPPING PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT, A 14.85 Mixed Use - 10,000 252 330

DATED MARCH 11, 199 Mixed Use . 70,000 748 330
SITE ANALYSIS Mixed Use 15,000 15,000 -
DRSTG. ZONING: TO%EL(?'RSI\?‘.;ITAOIBIENTED DEVELOPMENT) AND CAC (CORRIDOR ACTMITY CENTER) Mixed Use 60.000 1 10,000 L
EXISTING USE: PARKING LOT Mixed Use 40,000 10.000 50 320
PROPOSED USE: MIXED USE, RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL OFFICE
GROSS AREA OF PROPER SY 607 AC. OR 70,018 SF (BETWEEN NB + SB ROUTE 1 : ,
LAUREL PARK PROJECT 0726 AC. OR 31,620 SF (BETWEEN NB + SB ROUTE i : B 0.61 WMixed Use 15,000 - -
61.511 AC. OR 2,679,444 Sf
TOTAL 63.844 AC. [+ 2.05 H Mixed Use 75,000 - 120 400
glfggg SPLSLNESAREA: 1(5).38 A(é. OR 683,226 SF :
L AC. Forest Gonsendation
NET AREA: AC. OR 2,085,322 SF
NUMBER OF BUILDABLE- PARCELS: 4 34 11 AC TOTAL DEVELOPMENT o 6.57 NA | EsmtOpen Space - -
NUMBER OF PRIVATE ROW PARCELS: 3 (8.71 AC. TOTAL DEVELOPME T}_ - _— : — — =
) : - - :

Mixed Use 75,000 - -
NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE PARCELS: 5 (21.03 AC. TOTAL DEVELOPMEN
LAUREL PARK OVERALL PROJECT DATA: ) "Garage A Parking - T N " 360
J Mixed Use - - 135 320,
SOHN KYRLNGHAM

PROPOSED UNITS: 1,000 APARTMENTS . : ,
-~ .
N K Mixed Use 75:000 - - 350
\ %/ \ - \/ \/ C Mixed Use 50,000 | 25,000 &0
TH 50, PARCEL 263

PROPOSED COMMERCIAL SPACE: 127 000 SQ FT
. Garage B Parking - - - 260
L1574 FB27
ZCMNG: CAC-CLI
US55 APARTMENTS %

“

>

mim| ol | @ >

@

PROPOSED GENERAL OFFICE: 650,000 SQ FT
MIHU REQUIRED - APARTMENTS: 1,000 UNITS x 15% = 150 UNITS
MIHU PROVIDED — APARTMENTS: 150 UNITS
M Mixed Use 2,000 15,000 - 51
N Mixed Use 50,000 25,000 80
Garage B Parking - - - 600

ﬁMENIW AR& RE%VIEEB 47 87 éC x 10% = 4.79 AC.
[¢) Mixed Use 68,000 7,000 -

MENITY AR
P Mixed Use 75,000 - -

LAUREL PARK PHASE 1 DEVELOPMENT (THIS PLAN):
DEVELOPMENT AREA: 14.82 AC.

AREA OF OPEN SPACE WITHIN PHASE 1 DEVELOPMENT: 0.46 AC,
AREA OF PRIVATE ROW WITHIN PHASE 1 DEVELOPMENT: 4.18 AC.
PROPOSED UNITS: 252 APARTMENT. :
PROPOSED COMMERCIAL REI'AIL SPACE: 17, 000 SQ FT

Open Space - - _

PROPOSED GENERAL OFFICE: 143,000 SQ FT
AMENITY AREA PROVIDED UNDER PHASE 1: 2.62 A
DPZ REFERENCES: PLAT #15007, SDP—-01-32, WP— 01 24, WP 01-106, S—10-004, WP-10-171, AND WP-11-184.

WATER AND SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT Wil BE PUBLIC.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT TO BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2007 MDE STORMWATER: DESIGN MANUAL, CHAPTER S,
ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN (REOEVELOPMENT). STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS BEING PROVIDED_ FOR A LARGE MAJORITY OF

THE IMPERVIOUS SURFACES ALTHOUGH THIS PROJECT IS CONSIDERED "REDEVELOPMENT”. THE PRACTICES USED FOR STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT FOR PHASE 1 OF THIS DEVELOPMENT INCLUDE POROUS CONCRETE PARKING WITH ADDITIONAL STONE STORAGE, GREEN
ROOFS, POROUS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, AND MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITIES WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED.

7. WETLANDS AND STREAMS INDICATED ON THIS PLAN ARE FROM A DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY JURISDICTIONAL
DETERMINATION DATED SEPTEMBER 16, 2003. THE FIELD WORK WAS PERFOMED IN AUGUST OF 2003
BY GREENHORNE AND OMARA. ALSO REFERENCE ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS ANALYSIS LETTER, DATED JUNE 14, 2010.

B. FLOODPLAIN DATA TAKEN FROM HOWARD COUNTY FLOODPLAIN STUDY AND FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY
PANEL NUMBER 240044 0045 B.

9. FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION FOR THE 63. 73 AC HAS BEEN FULFILLED BY ONSITE RETENTION OF 6.53 ACRES OF EXISTING
FOREST PLAT 15007) AND A FEE-IN=LIEU FOR 1.67 ACRES AS PART OF SDP-01-032. FEE~IN— LIEU OF THE REMAINING
Q.19 ACRES OF REF! RESTATION TO BE PAID AT DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF £6,2
PROPOSED PARCELS 'H AND THE R/W IN BETWEEN ARE COMPLETEL_Y WITHIN THE 100 YR FLOODPLAIN AND
HAS NO FOREST CONSEI?VA'I'ION REQUIR MENT PROPOSED PARCEL K', AND THE R
NO_FORESTED RESOURCES WE ARE PROPOSING 0.34 ACRES OF THE 653 'ACRE_EASEM TO BE ABANDONED,

NETTING 6.19 ACRES OF RETENTION. THE REMOVED/ABANDONMENT OF 0.34 ACRES OF FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT WILL REQUIRE A PLAT OF REVISION AND ABANDONMENT TO THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEME
THE ABANDONMENT OBLIGATIONS WILL BE MET BY A FEE—IN-LIEU PAYMENT AT A RATE OF $1.25 PER SF. SN 513, 00)

10, FOREST STAND OFLINEATION FOR P/0 PARCEL 264 WAS PREPARED BY EXPLORATION RESEARCH, INC., DATE AUGUST
2000. AND WAS RECERTIFIED IN JUNE 2010. A SIMPUFIED FSD FOR PARCEL 384 WAS PREPARED B8Y ROBERT H.

VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., DATED APRIL 2010.

11. QEIDOITZI}FOFSF}COSTUDY FOR THIS PROJECT PREPARED BY WELLS AND ASSOCIATES, DATED 01/19/10, REVISED 04/23/10 .

12. THERE ARE 0.29 AC OF STEEP SLOPES.

13. ALL LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH AS SET FORTH IN THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

14. TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL/CEMETERY LOCATIONS ON SITE.

15. THIS PROPERTY IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ROUTE 1 MANUAL COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL . -

16. THERE ARE NO EXISTING STRUCTURES ON THE SITE.

17. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEQDETIC CONTROL, WHICH IS BASED
UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NUMBERS 50BA AND 50B5
WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT

18. A SHARED ACCESS AND PARKING AGREEMENT MAY BE REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16, 120(0)(1)

OF HOWARD CQUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. i

19. GRADING WITHIN FLOODPLAIN, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS, 25-FOO0T WETLAND BUFFER AND 50-FOOT <
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STREAM BUFFER AND WITHIN STEEP SLOPES 25% AND GREATER IS NOT PERMITIED PER SECTION 16.116.
20. THE REQUIRED AMENITY AREA FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT IS 4.78 ACRES WHICH PROVIDE SAFE, COMFORTABLE
PLACES WHERE PEOPLE CAN STOP, VIEW, SOCIAUZE AND REST WITHIN THE PEDESTRIAN CIRCULATION SYSTEM
BUT WITHOUT IMPEDING PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC. <. PRIVATE ROW
21. FOR THE MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS (MIHU) REQUIREMENTS, A MIHU AGREEMENT AND COVENANTS WILL 032 ACRE
BE REQUIRED WITH THE SHE DEVELOPMENT PLAN. THESE DOCUMENTS AND THEIR REGUIRED CONTENTS ARE ;
DESCRIBED IN SECTION 13.402 OF THE COUNTY CODE.

22. LOADING WILL BE PROHIBITED AT THE ERONT OF A BUILDING OR BETWEEN THE BUILDING AND ANY ADJACENT
PUBLIC RICHT OF WAY. [OADING DOCKS ARE TO BE LOCATED OUTSIDE STORAGE AND SERVICE AREAS

AWAY FROM PUBLIC VIEW, AT THE REAR (NON-STREET SIDE) OF BUILDINGS.

23. STREETLIGHTS WILL BE REQUIRED IN THIS DEVELOPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ROUTE 1 DESIGN. MANUAL.
AND WILL BE PROVIDED AT FINAL PLAN. PEDESTRIAN . LIGHT FIXTURES WILL BE PROVIDED ALONG ROUTE 1

RIGHT OF WAY AND ALONG THE MAIN PEDESTRIAN ROUTES TO THE MARC STATION AT FINAL PLAN. OPEN SPACE y
24. FIRE LANES SHOULD BE PROVIDED IN THIS SITE TQ ALLOW EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS. ETHER FIRE LANE 5 AR%ELI[(S 077 ACRE P {
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25. FIRE DEPARTMENT SIAMESE CONNECTION SHOULD BE PROVIDED ON THE FRONT OF THE BUILDING. %P551NASCIEAE%E o \r::&ﬁ%&é%f?as

NFPA-1 13.1.3.1, AMENDED ON T . s 7o,

26. LAMDSCAPING NOT PERMITRD WITHIN 71/2" OF EACH SIDE. OF THE FIRE_DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. PROVIDE AW P

A CLEAR UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS PATH T THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. NFPA-—1 < v : st

27. FIRE HYDRANT SHOULO BE PROVIDED WITHIN 100' OF EACH FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. Ao 0l ; :

NFPA—1 13.1,3.1, AMENDED TITLE 17. o M{_&%@ 3 PARCEL 5} -

28. FIRE DEPARTMENT SHOULD BE REQUIRED TWO MEANS OF ACCESS FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES. . ) BLDG "P" BLDG "0 BLDG "N E. BLDG "L"

NFPA—1 182.3.3.1, AMENDED TITLE 17 z PARCELG 16.60 ACRES

29. A KNOX BOX IS REQUIRED TO BE PLACED .ON THE FRONT OF THE BUILDING, iT SHALL BE PLACED TO THE . z OPEN SPACE , :

RIGHT OF THE MAIN ENTRANCE AT A RANGE OF 4-5" IN_HEIGHT AND NO MORE THAN 6 LATERALLY FROM . e . 2 - -

L GhR TP M OEATION [ SHOWR ON. THESE PLANS THE BOX SHALL BE ELECTRONIGALLY SUPERVISED _ & 1 2.00 ACRES 2 - - - SOUTMSERVCEROND \

TO NOTIFY THE OWNER THAT IT IS BEING ACCESSED (INTEGRATED WITH THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM). : y 4 v > —{ ; - T N[ i -

30. ALL GATES SHALL BE REQUIRED TO HAVE A KNOX BOX (FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS BOX) OR KNOX BOX KEY d . / it I f GARAGE

OVERRIDE CONTROL 7O INSURE TIMELY FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS. NFPA-1 18.2.2.2. : . 5 : . '

o1 CEE,ACCESS SO.05 M BSOSO O il o 0 WE SULONGS STRATL T S pomE bR 1 oAR'e -

— s frst-o =

SISTEM MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13. A'SIGNED LETTER OF AGREEMENT IS REQUIRED FROM THE : {1’ oy _ AREA OF PROPOSED

-

52. AL BULDINGS ARE TO' BE MAXIMUM 60" RUICHT EXCEPT FOR BUILDING M, GARAGE 'C' AND ‘B WHICH ARE P / i Jowaed «-ngza 4 I-['l)EgEELO'IIDZI-VIBEZN/ICU DII—P)%?L

33, MARG SERVICE WHIGH STOPS AT THIS LOCATION IS CURRENTLY NOT REGULARLY- SCHEQULED, ONLY INTERMITIENT. / e / / P> P . ) S

' FUTURE MARC SERVICE SCHEDULE FOR THIS STATION TO BE DETERMINED. BUILDING M’ TO SERVE AS BUS SHELTER<” 7 b PARCAEII_(E 1( ) L e rotioze 3

34. LAUREL PARK IS SUBJECT TO DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER, APPROVED BY HOWARD COUNTY DPZ ON DATED 07/14/11 - . OPEN SPACE [ = _ A = = ' - - ol

WHICH ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF ROADWAYS WHICH DO NOT MEET A PUBLIC ROAD STANDARDS. . / / . = e emmmepEESTE e S = PHASE 1 BOUNDARY

APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: ; M38ACRES = e cooEaEE e P S = W

. THE JUSTIFICATION LETTER BY VOGEL ENGINEERING EXPLAINED THAT DUE TO SwM, PEDESTRIAN ACCESS AND = -~ \ \
MOVEMENT, AND SITE SPECIFIC CHARACTERISTICS, AN ALTERNATIVE ROAD SECTION WOULD BE MORE SUITABLE
FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT. DESIGN FLEXIBILITY SHOULD PROMOTE A SAFER PEDESTRIAN ENVIRONMENT AND CAN
ACCOMMODATE. THE VARIOUS SITE SPECIFIC FEATURES/ CONSTRAINTS. _

2. THE INTERSECTION AND TRAFFIC CIRCLES SHALL BE BUILT TO PUBLIC ROAD STANDARDS.

3. THE SPECIFIC ROADWAY (OR SECTIONS OF ROADWAYS) WHICH WILL- UTILIZE. THIS WAIVER 1S UNKNOWN SO ALL
PROPOSED ROADWAY DESIGNS 'SHALL BE ANALYZED, INDIVIDUALLY (AT SOP) TO DETERMINE AFPROPRIATENESS OF A
DEVIATION FROM PUBLIC ROAD STANDARDS. If A PROPOSED ROAD DOES NOT, MEET THE MINIMUM HOWARD COUNTY
DS A APPROPRITE ST IFICATON ‘SHALL BE PROVIDED. PROR 10 APPROVAL, _

4. AUL THE APPROVAL CONDITIONS SPECIFIED BY RON LEPSON AS PROVIDED ON THE ATTAGHED EMAIL

35. THE DEVELOPMENT OF THIS SITE WILL REQUIRE COORDINATION WITH CSX REGARDING STORMWATER RUNOFF. APPROPRIATE

APPROVAL FROM CSX WILL ALSO NEED TO BE OBTAINED.

36. SECTION 127.4.E.3. OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS REQUIRES MINIMUM DISTANCES BETWEEN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

(EVEN IF_THE BUILDINGS INCLUDE OTHER USES). THOSE DISTANCES ARE AS FOLLOWS: SIDE TO SIDE -15 FEET;

ALL QTHER FACADE_RELATIONSHIPS— 30 FEET.

37. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 133.8.4.b OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS, FOR NON—RESIDENTIAL USES, OFF—STREET

PARKING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE MET WITHIN 400 FEET OF THE PROPOSED ENTRANCE TO: THE BUILDING,

38, NO MORE THAN 50% OF NET ACREAGE OF TOD ZONED LAND WITHIN THE DEVELOPMENT PROJECT SHALL BE DEVOTED

TO RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS AND RESIDENTIAL PARKING PER SECTION 127.4.F.2.b OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS.

39. LOADING AND STORAGE AREAS WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN PHASE.

40. THE 15 RESIDENTIAL ENVIRONMENTAL SETBACK ONLY APPLIES TO THOSE BUILDINGS WHICH CONTAIN RESIDENTIAL UNITS.

41, A PARKING SPACE DISTRIBUTION CHART WILL BE PROVIDED AT SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN PHASE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

GENERAL NOTES 39 AND 40 ABOVE.

42. ANY DISTURBANCE TO THE WETLANDS, FLOOD PLAIN OR THER BUFFERS WILL REQUIRE MDE APPROVAL AND PERMIT.

43. REFERENCE WP—10—171, APPROVED 07/09/10 TO SECTIONS 18121{e)(1), 26.166(a)(2)(i}, SECTION 16.1205(c)}(7}, AND

SECTION 16.11205(a)(10) ALLOWING DISTURBANCE TO THE INTERMITTENT STREAM AND THE ASSOCIATED 50° STREAM BUFFER

FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF BY—PASS STORM DRAIN SYSTEM, PAVING, AND BUILDING CONSTRUCTION; TO ALLOW THE REMOVAL

OF AN EXISTING, 34" PN OAK SPECIMEN TREE; AND-TQ REOUCE 40° REQUIRED OPEN SPACE FRONTAGE TO 30° FOR OPEN
SPACE PARCEL 'D'. APPROVAL SUBJECT TG THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

CoyTY
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PRGE SEorgeg

LAUREL PARK STATION REDEVELOPMENT _ E; H E ET I N DEX

n/7/20m e DESCRIPTION ‘ SHEET NO.
_ TOTALDEVELOPABLESITEAREA: 4080  ACRES _ COVER SHEET 1 OF 13
TOTALPROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 29.15 ACRES OVERALL DEVELOPMENT LAYOU™ PLAN, AND AMENITY AREA OF 13
... TOTALEXISITNG IMPERVIOUS AREA: 23.16 ACRES . . OVERALL DEVELOPMENT LAYOU™Y PLAN, AND AMENITY AREA OF 13
. TOTALESDv REQUIRED FOR PROJECT: a2 CF _ , ) ROAD PLAN oOF 13
\ ROAD PROFILE OF 13
. : ROAD PLAN NOTES AND DETAILS OF 13 -
PHASE]  AREA | PERCENTAGE | ESOv REQUIRED| ESDv PROVIDED] £SDv SURPLUS [ ESDV SHORTFALL GRADING, SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN; SOILS MAP OF 13
\ . ACRES PROJECT CF CF CF CF GRADING, SEDIMENT AND ERQOSION CONTROL PLAN; SOILS MAP OF 13
W LOCATION MAP 1 mas 3 w0 e ser o '[GRADING, SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN; SOILS MAP OF 13
P . S R ON—SITE STORM DRAIN DRAINAGE AREA MAP 10 QF 13

_ SCALE: 1"=200’ : S R : : : STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTES AND DETAILS 11 QF 13
; S , , o _ : : LANDSCAPE AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN 12 OF 13
200 0 200 400 600 - : ‘ LANDSCAPE AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN NOTES AND DETAILS 13 OF 13

I ; ; h_ H PHASE GREENROOF PERVIOUS ~ PERVIOUS =~ MICROBIO- - MBR/75% TQTALESDY

PAVINGROAD PAVING SW  RETENTION ACT PER PHASE

miff_s) =3
LALREL RACING ASSOCIATION
ULKTED PARINERSHF
PRRCEL 86

L3E26F. 310

el [a o] EXIER L83 EN LV 1o

1. COMPLIANCE WITH ALL SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMITEE COMMENTS FOR S—=10-~004.

SIGNIFICANT LANDSCAPING MUST BE PROVIDED AS PROFFERED IN_THE WAVER PETITION 1 4553 6590 3432 15740 . 20987 35562

APPLICATION, THIS WILL BE EVALUATED AT THE SITE DEVELOPMENT P

*SHARED PARKING TABULATION (PHASE 1)

2 S
5 R oA S LTS SOURSS, L e, SURAENTS, OB I, GENERAL NOTES (continued):

ON THE SKETG MO AL FUTRE STHONISION, PLANS' AND S'TE DEVELOPMENT PLANS, 50. THE AMENITY AREA REQUIREMENT (10% OF NET ACREAGE) FOR THIS PROJECT IS 470 ACRES. THE TOTAL AMENITY AREA USE WEEKDAY WEEKEND NIGHT

SROVIE A BIIEE DESCR'PT'ON ‘o AV N, W o ks A GENERAL ‘NOTE TO : PROPOSED IS 7.41 ACRES AND WILL BE PROVIDED BY PATHWAYS AND SITTING AREAS. ' SPACES | MORNING | MID—DAY | AFTERNOON | EVENING | DAYTIME EVENING MIDNIGHT— TOTAL.
INCLUDE REQUESTS, SECTIONS OF THE REGULATIONS, ACTION AND BATE NI | o8| “Sorspu | sormid | eaM—6rm | 6PMMID

5. MUM FRONTAGE. FOR OPEN SPACE PARCEL 'D’ IS HEREBY A 30° WIDE PUBLIC ROAD : LAUREL PARK STATION _ BAM
S AMENITY AREA CHART 4.79 AC. REQUIRED (7.41 AC. ULTIMATE PROPOSED) - _ OFFICE B0% 100% 100% 10% 0% 5% 5% PARKING. TABULATION (LAUREL PARK DEVELOPMENT)

HENT

6. I 8 éSEOVAL 59 EE(II::%N 16.118(0 PERTAINS, ONLY. TO 'THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANGE - :

WITHIN THE SIREAM BUFF! IQEIEc,)I(Ir TORM DRANAGE PROBLEM AS CITED IN THIS : PLAN PROVIDED | REMAINING : 473 379 473 473 48 48 24 24 RARING  SHAReD
WANER PETITION AND. T O (OTHER. STREAM BUFFER DISTURBANCES. . ' LAUREL PARK STATION PHASE | (P—11-004; AREAS 1-5)| 2.53 AC. | 4.88 AC. REGUIRED

44. REFER TO SHEET 6 FOR PRIVATE ROAD SECTIONS. RETAIL 20% 60% 607 90% 1007% - 707 5% OFFICE: 650,000 SF @ 3.3 SPACES/1000 SF 2145 2145% 0. REVISION A DATE

. - WAV - F FLOODP :
43 ffﬁSRE1N§§1gg,)Il s’?ﬁgﬁ"ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%{fégy ISIECI,%N e 230%?'(?')\'3_1%51&3&2&21\._L 8335‘%2&"&3 .SSUSTSRE,AE OR"%QRRTLGEINT 1. ON—STREET PARKING WILL NOT BE PERMITIED UNTIL AFTER ACCESS TO DAVIS AVENUE HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED. 85 17 51 51 77 85 60 5 RETAIL: 127,000 SF @ 5.0 SPACES/1000 SF 635 381+

&)

LOTS. T0 HAVE A MINIMUM FRONTAGE OF 80 FEET ON A PUBLIC ROAD; SECTION 16.144(g) AND 16.146 — SUBMISSION OF = 52. ALL SIDEWALKS IN THIS PHASE SHALL BE PERMEABLE, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE SIDEWALK ALONG US ROUTE 1. APARTMENTS: 1,000 UNITS @ 1.7 SPACES & 0.3 SPACES VISITOR/UNIT 2000 1200

PRELIMINARY PLAN. APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: @ .53, STREET LIGHTING TO THE MARC PLATFORM WiLL BE PROVIDED AT SDP PHASE. _ RESIDENTIAL| 80% 60% 607 100% 100% 100% 100% TOTAL DEVELOPMENT PARKING REGUIRED: 4780 ST PRELIMINARY PLAN
COMPLIANCE WITH ALL SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMITTEE COMMENTS FOR S—10-004. : 54, THE FINAL CONFIGURATION OF THE SOUTH ACCESS ROAD IS NO KNOWN AT THIS TIME (QNE—WAY OR TWO-WAY). IN THE 504 204 303 303 Y 50 ™ o4 T VLo ENT PARING PROVDED. iosse

2_ COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMENDED DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION COMMENTS DATED JUNE 22 2011. EVENT THAT THE SOUTH ACCESS ROAD 1S CONSIDERED ONE-WAY, PEDISTRIAN AND BICYCLE ACCESS wiLL BE ADDRESSED. ‘ *++(iINCLUDES 149

3. ON ALL FUTURE SUBDMISION PLANS AND SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS, PROVIDE A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WAIVER _ TOTAL 800 827 827 629 637 588 533 ON-STREET SPACES) C()VER SHEET
PETITION, WP—11-184, AS A GENERAL NOTE TO INCLUDE REQUESTS, SECTIONS OF THE REGULATIONS, ACTION

AND BATe. | | - PARKING SPACE TABULATION PHASE |
b NUMEER ST BE SHOWN AS A GENERAL NO FO%J“FHEE“V'ROLN%EK‘“‘L DISTURBANCES. THE. MDE TRACKING PERMIT . o SHARED PARKING SPACE DISTRIBUTION CHART (PHASE 1) mmf pmmﬁ LAUREL PARK STATION

COMPLIANCE WITH ALL DEADLINES ‘ESTABLISHED IN THE PHASING Ch -
PRIOR' 10 THE SIGNATURE OF ANY_SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN A SHARED PARKING, AGREEMENT AND_PRIVATE. ROAD : SUILOINGUSE | PARKING | SRARED PARKING | _BUILDING 'A' GARAGE GARAGE C DISTANCE TO PARKING Lol
MAINTENANCE ACREEMENT MUST_BE KECOROED | THE HOWARD “COURTY LAND. RECORDS QFFICE STATING THAT THE REQUIRED | REQUIRED® | PROP. PARKING (330 MAX)| PROP. PARKING(500 MAX) 5 @ 1.7 P SPACES VISITOR/UNIT 504 PHASE |

EOMMON  PRVATE. ROADS W L 8E JOINTLY VANTANED B THE LAOREL PARK. HOMEDWERS ASSOGIATION ANDYOR : EUILONG & ; - : . %g%ooEsslgEgQI\mLLugngo shiees oo s S TOR/NT 5 PARCELS A E.G. K. L PIOH&F
COMMERCIAL OWNERS. ASSOCIATION. 252 UNITS 504 303+ 303 ‘ - 303 RESIDENTIAL SPACES LESS THEN 200° | A, L, 9, 0, L

7. APPROVAL FOR A WANER TO SECTIONS 16.116(a) AND 16.115 (c)(2) AUTHORIZES DISTURBANCES IN TO _ : IN
THE WETLANDS, WETLANDS BUFFER, STREAM (FgER ) SOz DTN S AN 100 10,000 SF RETAL| 50 30 27 3 30_NON-RESIDENTIAL LESS THAN 400 7,000 SF RETAIL @ 5.0 SPACES/1000 SF 35 L.10518 F.157 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
YR FLOODBLAN DISTURBANGES S5 DEPICTED. ON THE WAWVER PETITION PLAN EXHIBI DATED JUNE 13 BUILOING 0" 68,000 SF OFFICE @ 3.3 SPACES/1000 SF : 235 TAX MAP: 50 BLOCK: 10 DPZ REFERENCES: PLAT #15007, SDP-01-32,

2011, NO ADDTIONAL ACTVITIES. WITHIN® THE “WETLANDS, 25' WETLANDS BUFFER, 50° STREAM BUFFER, 15’ ' ' AL NON-RESIDENTIAL " €
2 B e A N, TR S TV E AR FLOODPLAIN ARE AUTHORIZED BY APPROVAL OF \ 7,000 SF RETAL | 35 21 : 21 SPACES LESS THAN 400' BULDING '’ SRD ELECTION DISTRICT WP-01~-24, WP-01-106, S—10—-004, WP—10—-171

THIS WAIVER, UNLESS IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED AT THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN STAGE TO BE JUSTIFIED. - 68,000 SF OFFICE] 225 225¢% _‘ : 225 75,000 SF OFFICE @ 3.3 SPACES/1000 SF 248 . PARCEL384/264 ZONED: TOD/CAC AND WP—11-184.

o

AN APARTMENT BUILDING. .
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED: (827 SPACES 330 497 TOTAL PHASE | SHARED PARKING REQUIRED: 827*
47. STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 (e)(1) OF THE SUBDIVISION , i _ 0 ( ) S | SHARED PARKING REQUIRED: 930

REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. A FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $40,800.00 TO BE POSTED AS. : , .
PABT OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THE REGUIRED 136 STREET TREES. - : * SEE SHARED PARKING TABULATION (PHASE 1).

48. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING PROVIDED™ PER THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL TO BE_POSTED . : PARKING NOTES:

WITH THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $21,600.00 FOR THE REQUIRED 64 SHADE TREES ' . . PARKING PROVIDED IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTON 133 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS.

AND THE REQUIRED 16 EVERGREEN: TREES. _ . REQUIRED PARKING FOR APARTMENTS REDUCED TQ 1.7 SPACES PER UNIT PLUS 0.3 VISIFOR SPACES PER

49. EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED FROM ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS, FIELD SURVEYS, PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER EXTENSION PLANS NON-RESIDENTIAL PHASING UNIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARKING NEEDS UPDATES, AND APPROVED U $-10-004.

AND AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWINGS. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE CONTRACTORS 3. THERE ARE 131 SURPLUS PARKING SPACES FOR PHASE 1, WHICH wuu_ BE LOCATED IN GARAGE 'C" AND ON-STREET.
INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND- TAKE . : PHASE OFFICE SF. RETAIL SF. YEAR 4 THE 28 ON-STREET PARKING SPACES CAN BE U'IILIZED SUBSEQUENT TO ESTABLISHING ACCESS ]'0 DAVIS' AVENUE
ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. ANY DAMAGE . S 143,000 17,000 1 . (PER FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES)

INCURRED DUE .TO THE CONTRACTOR'S 0PERAT|0N SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTOR'S -EXPENSE. . ‘ ] - 150.000 45.000 * BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY SHARED PARKING ADJUSTMENT, WEEKCAY 8:00 AM TO 5:00 PM.

o =

46, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 186, 120(1)) ngOF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND  DEVELOPMENT . . BUILDING 'P" ALL NON-RESIDENTIAL GARAGE 'C’ PARKING ONLY 4] 600
* -REIBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.
- ENGINEERS * SURVEYORS * PLANNERS
8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 4 461.7666

( ‘ . . .
REGULATIONS, OFF—STREET PARKING SHAL MET WITHIN 200 FEET OR LESS FROM THE MAIN- ENTRANCE TO _ 75,000 SF OFFICE| 248 248 248 SPACES LESS THAN 400 TOTAL PHASE | PARKING REQUIRED: 1082
ELLicOTT CITY, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961

m 150,000 - PROFESSICNAL CERTIFICATE

2
. _ o _ _ 4-5
TENTATIVELY ~ APPROVED L : _ ‘ - 7 vV 67,000 65000  6-7 . o
' - V140,000 - 8-9 :

DEPARTMENT Hg@;&%‘*"‘ggﬁﬁwmo ZONING - . 1 e . | | | | TOTAL 650,000 127,000 OWNER/DEVELOPER L WALTER LYNCH suc

PLANNING ALLOCATION YEAR ' L THE STRONACH SROVF - : o ¥ =
AREA 3073 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | TOTAL 455 MAGNA DRIVE ‘ ARCHITECTURE = MASTER PLANNING + CONSERVATION

' ! HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
DESIGN BY: ___ DZ/RHV  J4-o8 OR APPROVED BY ME, AND

BT /7 A DY Lo
DRAWN BY: DZ/KG 'I'I-IE LAWS OF THE STATE

CHECKED BY: _____RHV_ &W&Wﬁ Sol3 >

- AURORA, ONTARIO . oo
SOUTHEAST| 252 243 144 146 785 L4G 7A9 o

ROUTE 1 0 0 73 66 139 A7NAD6A 995 N ' ' Iﬂssgoum]msaé%m%ﬁ.w

. | 2 o - ASHINGION, _

2 -\er-12 _ , _ : : MIHU 0 o I 38 | 38 76 S (905) : PHONE 2029657434 FAX 202.965.5544 3
DATE. | | ' TotaL | 252 | 243 255 | 250 | 1,000 | : R WALTERLYNCH.COM a

DATE: JAN. 25, 2012
SCALE: AS SHOWN

W.0. NO.: 07-11

SHOE:ET : | 3

ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193
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P.11-004
,_/'-‘ .- t .-




K:\Projocts\07-1 NENGRWw\PRELIM PLANWHASE 1\CD02_LAYOUT_PLAN.dwg, 1/25/2012 10:38:11 AM

]
.'g
o
=
2
i
<)
@
e d
5
S
o
S
o
=

TAXMAp g
L 9!‘ L£.60M

PRINCE GEORGES couyry
NCE GEORGES COUNTY

HOWaRD COUNTY — )

ceusy

- S .\-' o o
= g VA N W L%
\ \C}\ 3 x{%’ :\ =N S~

TENTATIVELY . APPROVED
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
HOWARD COUNTY :

——

I

?-'Ia-—-ia

WLANMNG DIRECT

DATE

D \ .-’..-:q h“ e -
e Ay \ ) 3 .
ey 'l:‘ CAY * \ B
' ~ D AR N et ¢
% ey ~ PPARCEL L) \ NN
P ‘g < #8 -~ /PRIVATE RQW: \ | 7

5
10071 WBO LL%
CHO PATRIOT REAL

TM 50, PARCEL 408
PARCEL A
ASHBURY COURTS
o001 £ 250
PLAT 18563

ROUTE 1
L3402 F.114
ONING: CAC-CLL
o COMMERCIAL

X

—

PLAN VIEW
SCALE: 1"=100'

- 100° 0 1 (')O’ ‘ 2(I)O'

- —

. . ot
- 9 . / . CK RD.
,m;@/ R = R RAGE TR — )
0 T T o N . d
(—0\:‘ " hs . ——-—-Xar-—-@ ) . ']

PR=3919,83 ...12370.00%2

A O
- [u)”’s
- ; e o \ X5 O NI G AN 53
AREA OF PROPOSED T30/ 073ACRERD o X% o g
EVELOPMENT UNDER =0 e 4 N
) oA S T 7 RAGHBIR P. AL 5%
HASE 1/(14.86 AC- TO 3 \{,j.q:ﬁ o \" 7 # b, _H#GRE A \'D: . A 550 i .:.% ;
. ‘: - ’_. =3 . » : l a5 » 3 i > 5 "‘-“;3“'"-:.?_5:,5
\ ) \\ \ @\ \\ g “ o &l?cof M%%&HL w é'/w e = | f
Z N R\ AL 3 5 T -
\ AN NS wl, e & o, 6‘ \ Lt R I
N | : < % GHBIR P, SEHBAL  f e
\\" A o) -5 ) G . 3631 F£d S
N N A O J § A0 N lb_x?ﬁ%: SEeu e
N COLUMBIA AVE A% AR N “/9%#\“3‘;& <\ USE COMMERCIAL fo W R, |
® P RN RO SR T %@%ﬁé o T \ & Mt A L |
b Py Be : o et |
- AR N e | =
| R WA, L SNy = [} & ememms  BLDG'B" :
H\P ARCEL K - M PROPERTIES 11L.C \ XN & = DKL Joataed) s RETAIL: 10,0_00 SFR oI | I T o0, P/C piceL Se4 - RETAIL: 10,000 SF
RCE AN \ : g P t RES. UNITS: 252 (177 &) | I BALTC- WA (ESRELESY CINTER " pes "UNITS: 250 |
- PRIVATE ROW 00 i o il N \ AN A = MAX, HEIGHT 60 | 28 e o MAX. HEIGHT ‘60 |
\ 0.372 ACRES USE: COMMERCIAL NN 3 UP TO 6 STORIES | UP TO 6 STORIES
N RNV o § dl N S — | Al - |
AREA OF PROPOSED ? SR, I\ r— I
DEVELOPMENT UNDER ¥ N L £ ‘ Y | PARCEL A { 16 | [L
g RN NN 2 | 14.85 ACRES E [l R I e
RN RO : —- Pl
EORNGE e e o PARGEL A
/\ RN Y 2 \ R VR % ' m%ﬁc@sA%mpm AFoARACE
5 o’ S by %o Vo | | romey e O I'SPACE PROVIDED
3 3 D%, % MAX. HEIGHT 60 > ? &ﬁm 4
- S8 UP 10 6 STORIES F 2 AL = \ . HEIGHT 60
COUMBNALE PR S s g | | UP 70 6 STORIES
Plicte ISR ' @iowe) | )t o O e
= R e b | i \ \
\ N YR ' o "\’ - \
A RN AREA OF PROPOSED =y 4l \
By, X ez S (I DEVELOPMENT UNDER ) B !
ROUTES RIOKBY PASS s ’ EL N 3 4/, PHASE 1 (1486 AC TOTAL) | , My i
U%%N:I::ﬁgh‘- ' zflA‘L ) \T % 0 =as O ’f 333 ol ¥ ot 3 5 . ::’ PRL R e T T R A AR N S T S
' . SN VAL, 5 : s e e s ma s s : “LF DL UL L
' ' ¢ q AC AN ﬁﬁf@lcnsaom K | = W I N S R R
* v PRVATEROAD_ 90 RIGTTOFVAY &] T T 1T ST T 11
= 1} o AT T/ e A -'ﬂ‘" AT e N 2 s NP ALY, » \ — 3{'. 1 -[ ] -;h%.-\lv,_;,‘.,_l‘\ ".|
;h - et 7 nyn .
i opr [ BLDG "0 G'N
S ! oy RETAL: 7,000 SF. RETAIL: 25,000 SF
TGS e e OFFCE 00 | OFHE, 20 5
‘ o "% URTO & STORES oo ME o - MAX. HEIGHT 60°~UP TO 6 STORIES
1 HA— -' —— s :
AL —— e~ 'éci.'uff-uééé\ili:shom'_ __ oo ww
ORI R SRR R AR Ao L T 1 1 9 1 ]
' T[T
............. \ - PARCELE | i i
16.60 ACRES
____________________________________ bl Lome L Mot
""""""""" N 7 R | hA :
.......................... | UP TO 10 STORIES g I 1}. iN STATION l
: I I / BETAL 15000 §F. |,

S YT

CSXRAILROAD
AREA CONVEYED TO B & ORAILROAD
PER, GW.ASNIMO 4t

" Juiot b e
i o AU 715 54 01X

T PN i YV 2 e M o i M

-

e

01\% .
f 13 g P .
i 2 r—?-_,‘-'/"‘"" : C?—:—-"‘" LAUREL RACING ASSOCIATION
/ W o . LIHTED PARTHERSHIP
<0 ~ : ' PARCELSS -
: : _ L3826 F. 310

3(?0'

MATCHLINE - SEE SHEET 3

7

\ N

N 4 g
//\X“%‘?%@//"@O@%\e\
/@?ﬁ“/" %
NN

LEGEND:

EXISTING CURB AND GUTIER

Q. EXISTING UTILITY POLE
ﬁ;ﬁi EXISTING LIGKT POLE
EXISTING MALBOX

@) EXISTING SIGN

® EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

s EXISTING SANITARY LINE
ot? EXISTING CLEANOUT
el EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
W EXISTING WATER LINE
A A Y Y Ty EXISTING TREELINE
x X EXISTING FENCE

PROPERTY LINE
RIGHT-OF -WAY LINE

EXISTING STREAM
EX. UMIT OF WETLAND

) spdEss  PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

B BEEE B rricc 1 OEVELOPMENT UNE

PROPOSED STORM DRAIN INLET

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

PROPOSED CURB

PROPOSED STREET LIGHT

EX. 100 YEAR PUBLIC FLOODPLAIN,
DRAINAGE AND UTILTY EASEMENT

Expm EOE DEE RED EDE EEREm AMENITY AREA

NO.

REVISION

DATE

PRELIMINARY PLAN

OVERALL DEVIELOPMENT LAYOUT PLAN
AND AMENITY AREA

LAUREL PARK STATION

PHASE |

PARCELS A E, G, K, L, PIOH&F -

1..10618 F.157

TAX MAP: 50 BLOCK: 10

J3RD ELECTION DISTRICT

PARCEL:384/264 ZONED: TOD/CAC

DPZ REFERENCES: PLAT #15007, SDP-01-32,
WP-01-24, WP-01-106, S-10-004, WP-10-171

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAN
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"ENGINEERING, INC.
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NOTES:

1. SIDEWALK TO 8E SCRIBID Bt 5'=0" MAXIMUM SOUARES,
2. DPANSION JOINTS ACROSS THE SIDEWALX NOT TO 8€ MORE THAM 15° APART.

3. 1/2° PREFORMED EXPAISION MATERIAL i EXPANSION JORNTS TO BE XEFT 1/4°
BELOW SURFACE OF SXEWALK.

COMPACTED GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (GAB)

4. CONCRETE TO BE WX 103,

smmmmwmmlﬂ ABOVE CURB WITH 1/27 PREFORMED
EXPANTION JONT BETWEEN SIOEWALK ANC CURSE.

8. ON LOMGITUDINAL SIDEMALK GRADES Of 5X OR GREATER, A CONCRETE HEADER, 6" THICK AND
&7 DEEP GELOW THE NORMAL 47 SOEWALK THICKNESS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED FOR THE FULL WIOTH

*FULL DEPTH PATCH NOTE:

1. FULL DEPTH SHA PAVING SECITON REQUIRED FOR
12" WATER CONNECTION. US ROUTE 1 WILL BE
GROUND AND RESURFACED OVER THE FULL LANE
AFFECTED BY THE WATER MAIN CONNECTION; AND
THE SURFACE COURSE SHALL BE CUT BACK 1.

2. THE HOT MIX ASPHAULT FOR US ROUTE 1 UTILITY
PATCH WILL BE A 76-22 MIX TO BE CONSISTENT
WITH THE HMA BEING PLACED ON US ROUTE 1
ELSEWHERE,

3. ANY TRAFFIC MARKING WILL BE REPLACED IN KIND.

Manyland SHA Bicycle 2nd Pedestrian Design Guidelines

CHAPTER 4: OTHER ON-ROAD BICYCLE FACILITIES AND
CONSIDERATIONS

4.1 Shared Roadways
In Maryland, shared roadways include all roadways EXCEPT the following:

= Roadways with posted speed limits greater than 50 mph and no available showlder
- for bicycle use (bicycle access is prohibited by Maryland law)

= Contolled access freeways (except where specifically allowed such as secions of U

29 in Howard and Mongzomery Counties).

Many [ocal roadways in Maryand with low maffic volomes {1,000 ADT) and/or
low speeds (£20mph) generally do not need special bicyele provisions (such as
bicycle lanes) in order to be compatible for bicycle use. These roadways opcrate
well in their current condition for shared use. Howevet, srate-maintained roadways
in subusban and urban arcas of Maryland typically carry higher volumes of motor
vehicle traffic and are therefore Jess compatible 20 bicycling unless paved shoulders
or bicycle lanes are provided.

4.2 Share the Road Waming Sipnage

SHARE THE ROAD waraing signs can be used 1o alert motofists of the presence
of bicyclists in locadons where conflicts between motorists and bicyclists zre
frequent, and where there are no immediate opporunides 1o provide additional
space for bicyclists.

The following ace examples of where SHARE THE ROAL signs may be used:

= where bicycling conditions zte poor {ie. locations with bigh volumes of
traffic, operating speeds greatee than 35 mph, no shoulder space, or poor
pavement condition along roadway edge);

- areas of roadway with poor sight distanee;

- transitions to shared travel lanes ac the end of shoulders or bicycle [ancs;

- where an obstacle prevents bicyclisis from continuing on an otherwise
tideable shoulder,

The SHARE THE RQAD sign consists of the standard Wi1-1 bicyele warning
sign with 2 SHARE THE ROAD (W16.1) plaque, per the Maryland MUTCD (see
Figure 4.1).

In peneral, SHARE THE ROAD signs should rot be used in locations with good
bicycling conditions, such as roadways with low traffic volumes or roads with wide
paved shoulders or bicyele lanes. SHARE THE ROAD signs arc not intended o
designate bicycle routes. Utllizing SHARE THE ROAD signs should only be
considered afier consultztion with SHA's Bicycle and Pedestrizn Coordinator and
the Assistant District Engineer for Traffic.

Flgure 4.2 - Shared
fane pavement mariing

4.3 Shared Roadway Pavernent Markings

Along urban and suburban roaduays whese bicycling is frequent and where it is not possible
1 stiipe a scparate bicycle lanc duc to width constraints, consideration may be given to
providing a shated lane pavernent macking,

STREET NAME | STA. |[OFFSET FIXTURE TYPE
COLUMBIAAVENUE | 0430 | 3136°L |F20mAn1donl) O 30 BROME
COLUMBIA AVENUE 0+99 | 1567'L
COLUMBIA AVENUE 1058 | 1567 R | MADLE LAWN STVLE ACORN

POST TOP MOUNTED ON
COLUMBIA AVENUE 2+19 1567'L 12" BLACK FIBERGLASS POLE
WITH A SHROUD
COLUMBIA AVENUE 2469 | 1567'R ,
COLUMBIAAVENUE | 3+41 | 25.18'L | ZoealldeA) N 20 BRONZE
COLUMBIAAVENUE | 4+02 | 3631R | Z2RQ.WATTISAG) ON 20 BRONZE
COLUMBIA AVENUE w67 | 2767L
COLUMBIA AVENUE 5431 | 1567'R 150 WATT HPS VAPOR
COLUMBIA AVENUE g0 | 2767L | MAnLELAVN STILEACORN
COLUMBIA AVENUE sera | doamr | 12 B RS POLE
COLUMBIA AVENUE 7+18 | 5169'R
COLUMBIA AVENUE 7419 | 5543'L
ENTRANCE ROAD 8+30 | 58.53'L
ENTRANCE ROAD 9+23 | 3767R
ENTRANCE ROAD 923 | s767L
ENTRANCE ROAD 9+89 | 3767'R MAB T A R e
ENTRANCE ROAD 9489 | 376TL | 1o Aok HonQUNTED ONLE
ENTRANGE ROAD 10+55 | 3767 R WITH A SHROUD
ENTRANCE ROAD 10455 | 3767L
ENTRANCE ROAD 11+21 | 3767R
ENTRANCE ROAD 11421 | 3767L
ENTRANCE ROAD 11+87 | 3767R
ENTRANCE ROAD 11487 | 3767L
EX. SOUTH ACCESS ROAD | 0432 | 3077'L
EX. SOUTH ACCESS ROAD [ 1407 | 15.47'R
EX. SOUTH ACCESS ROAD | 1467 | 1547'L
EX. SOUTH ACCESS ROAD | 1467 [ 15.47'R
EX. SOUTH ACCESS ROAD | 2467 | 1517'L
EX. SOUTH ACCESS ROAD | 4470 | 15.47'R
EX. SOUTH ACCESS ROAD | 5+¢45 | 15.17R 150 WATT HPS VAPOR
EX. SOUTH ACCESSROAD | 6+16 | 15.17'R MQQSET %VgNM%TJI&%E%CgSN
EX. SOUTH ACCESSROAD | 6+90 | 1517R | & B'-A\',\‘;‘g'f fgﬁﬁaﬁ? POLE
EX. SOUTH ACCESS ROAD [ 7468 | 15.17'R
EX. SOUTH ACCESS ROAD | 7403 | 15.17'R
EX. SOUTH ACCESS ROAD | 8+47 | 1517'R
EX. SOUTH ACCESS ROAD | 9+25 | 15.47R
EX. SOUTH ACCESS ROAD | 10403 | 15.17'R
EX. SOUTH ACCESS ROAD | 10481 | 19.20'R
EX. SOUTH ACCESS ROAD | 12+52 | 3467 R
EX. SOUTH ACCESS ROAD | 13+08 | 45.25'R
SOUTH SERVICEROAD | 0430 | 2426'R
SOUTH SERVICE ROAD | 1425 | 2667'L
SOUTH SERVICEROAD | 1+82 | 2117R 150 WATT HPS VAPOR
SOUTH SERVICE ROAD | 3+47 | 21.47'R A T YLE ACORN

SOUTH SERVICE ROAD | 4s24 | zse7L | ‘2 BUACKFIBERGLASSPOLE

SOUTH SERVICEROAD | 5+24 | 21.47'R

SOUTH SERVICEROAD | 6+23 | 2667'L

SOUTH SERVICEROAD | 6+80 | 1657'R

Tage 4-1

Maryland SHA Bicyele and Pedesurian Design Guidelines

The sharcd lane matking may be wilized to!

1. Help bicyclists position themselves in lanes 00 narow for a motor vehicle and 2
bicycle to travel side by side within the same raffic hine;

2. Encourage safe passing of bicyclises by motorists;

3. Reduce the chance of a bicyclist’s impacting the open door of 2 parked vehicle in 2
shared lane with on-strect parailel parking;

4. Alert road uscrs of the lateral location bicyclists may occupy; and

5. Reduce the incidence of wrong-way bicycling.

Utilizing a shared lane pavement marking should only be eonsidered after consultation with
SHA's Bicycle 2nd Pedestrian Coordi and the A District Engineer for Traffic.

‘The shared lane pavement marking should be placed:

- A minimum of 11 fect from the face of the curb
when used adjacent to a parking lane;

-~ A minimum of 4 focr from the face of curb or
roadway cdge when not used 2djacent 1o 2 parking
lane; and

- Immediately following interscctions and spaced at
intervals up to 250-foot thereafter;

The shared lane pavement marking shall not be placed in
bieyelg lanes. The shared lane pavement marking should
not be placed on roadways with speed limits posted
above 35 mph,

Scc Figures 4.3 and 4.4 for typical placement locations
of the shared lanc marking.

Figuro 4.3 - Shared Use Lana Marking

WHERE THIS DRAMAGE CREATES A

MOODFED CURE & GUTTER,

MODIEIED COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER

1, AMWPANMMVEAWM¥41KMAY1RINMFLWW€.N¢MWKUSED
HAZARDOUS COHDITION.
zmpmarmmmwmmmmmmm«mmscmm

T THE SAME RATE AMO N THE SAME ORECTION AS THE PAVEMEKT, UATCH PAVEMENT CROSS SLOPE
tmmoun:wsnaormzwmmmntmrcorswm.mm«smrmmsxrm

3. A MRGUUW OF TWO (2} FEET OF COMPACTED STABWUZED EARTH, OR EQUWALENT, SHALL SUPPORT THE ENTIRE BACK OF CURS.
4. POSITIVE ORAMAGE SHALL B€ PROVIDED GOTH BEHRND THE CURE AND ALONG THE GUTTER AMO FLOW UNE

OF THE SDEwALK AT INTERVALS OF 455 FEEY, THE HEADERS SHALL BE PLACED AT THE EXPANSION JOINT
LOCATIONS AMD SHALL 1E MONOUTHIC WITH THE SIOEWALK,

7. SIDEWALK WIOTH ADJACENT TO CURD SHALL BE $'-0" WpoumUst EXCEPT SDEWAX ADWACENT TO CURE M
CUL-DE-SAC BULES WY BE 4'-0° WICE.

8, SIEWALK LOCATED 2° (R MORE FROM CURE MAY BE 4'-07 N WOTH WITH A 5'x5' PAVED
SECTION PLACED 2007 JPART.

9. 4'~0" SIDEWALX REQUIRES A PASSING AREA (SEE DETARL R=+4.01).

.3
WHEN CURE 1S

SYMBOL PLACEMENT - NO PARKING:

SYMBOL PLACEMENT - PARKING:

SUITABLE LOCATIONS FOR SHARED LANE MARKING:
- Symbols may be used on roadways that are too namrow for bicycle tanes,

designated routes, and shared use paths,

DESIGN OF SHARED LANE MARKINGS:

the adjacent curb face.

adjacent curbface.
- Do not place symbols on lane lines.

4.4 Wide Qutside Lanc

tastes.

Wide outside lanes may also be utlized for shon
durations to provide 2dditional room for safe passage
of bicyclist in constrained locations. An example
sitwation of a developed bypass lanc with a wide
outside Jane accommodation is shown on Figure 4.5,

In situations where additional space is available,
however, it is often bencficial to stipe a separated
shoulder or bicycle Jane rather than providing a wide
outside lane, for two reasons:

s motorists tend to dove faster in wide lanes,
therefare reducing bicyclists’ level of comfort

*  seudies show that both motorists and bicyclists
tend to 2ct mote predictably when bicycle lancs
(or paved shoulders) arc provided instead of 2

Howard County, Maryland Detail ' Howard County, Maryland Detail
— » M , M Qi
Department of Public Works CURB AND GUTTER [ YDepartment of Public Works Concrete Sidewalk
» g —_ oncrele sigewq —
il PR A 7" & Modified R-3.01 T ™ N st B R-3.05
_wl_ Cuinl, Brecy of Engineering %— Ol B of Engimuring
TR
l P [ ‘mm
¥ I
- |_.£'_.-'- b s
% -0
COMGRETE
\—m RN
MIRENE BAE ()
FLUSH CURB DETAIL
R-307
Parking Lané  Travel Lane TravelLane Parking Lané
- Symbols may be used oh namow roadways to connect disconnected bicycle facilities such as bicycie lanes,
- Symbols should only be used on roadways with posted speeds less than 40 mph,
- Symbols shall be placed after each intersection. Symbols shall be ptaced no closer than every 250 thereafter.
- Ifused cn roadways with on-sireet parking, symbols shall be placed se that their centers are a minimurn of 11° from
- Symbols placed in a shared lane without parking shall be placed so lhat their centers are @ minimum of 4’ from the
Figure 4.4 - Example Shared Lane Marking Placement
\Wide curb lanes are uscful in situations where cxisting road widths do not enable re-striping
for bicycle lancs or shoulders. The additonal width of 2 wide outside lanc allows more
scparation between bicyclists and motor vehicles than more wplca! 10+ to 12-foot wide travel
Figure 4.5 - Wide Curb Lane
NO. REVISION DATE

wide curb hane (Hunter et al, 1999)

Norwithstanding  these  shortcomings, there  are
sinatons where wider lancs are the only gpe of
bicyele 2ccommodation thac is feasible, particulasly in
areas with right-of-way constraints.

4.5 Shared Bus/Bicycle Lancs

Shared Bus/Bicycle lanes are typically wider than the
standard 1l-foot lanc. Bus/bitycle lancs have been
used in Manand {in Qcean Cigy), the District of
Columbia, and othet parts of the country, however
due to the conflicts inherent in this type of faciliry, it
shall only be considered in consultadon with SHA'S
Bicycle and Pedestrian Coordinztor.

4.6 Bicycle Climbing Lanes
Bicycle climbing lanes are a hybrid bicyele facility dhat includes a five-foor
one side of the roadway (in the uphill direction) and a shared lane pavement

other side of the roadway, See figare 4.6 for an example of a dimbing lane facility.

Clirabing lanes allow slower-moving, uphill bicyelists to have 2 designated bicycle lane space,
theeefore facilitating casicr passing by motor vehicles. They also allow faster-moving
bicyclists on the downhill slope 1o share the lanc with motor vehick waffic, which is
appropriate because the speed differential berween motorists and bicyelists is not 25 great. A
shared lane marking is provided on the downhill slope, which helps make motorists be aware
that the faster-moving bicyclists are mare likely to merge into the travel lane. The bicyele
lane and shared lane pavement markings also indicate the proper direction for bicyclists to
travel on cither side of the streer, This type of facility may be paniculaely uscful on roadways

Flgure 4.6 - Examplc Climbing Lane

bicycle lane on
marking on the

PRELIMINARY PLAN

ROAD PLAN NOTES AND DETAILS
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HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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WP—-11-184,
.RDIBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

- ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS -«

5 WALTERLYNCH.COM =
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g Posr TOP MOUNTES ON- 12

SOILS LEGEND
SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP
CmB2 CHILLUM SILT LOAM, 1 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C
CrmC2 CHILLUM SILT LOAM, 5 TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C
Em ELKTON SILT LOAM D
EvB EVESBORO LOAMY SAND, 1 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES A
EvC EVESBORC LOAMY SAND, 5 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES A
Fa FALLSINGTON LOAM D
Gp GRAVEL PITS AND QUARRIES *
Ha HATBORO SILT LOAM D
Md MADE LAND C
ScB SANDY AND CLAYEY LAND, GENTLY SLOPING C
WoB2 WOODSTOWN SANDY LOAM, 1 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED [

* DOES NOT QUALIFY AS A SOIL GROUP
SOILS FROM HOWARD COUNTY SOIL SURVEY, PAGE 31
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EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
EXISTING UTILITY POLE

EXISTING LIGHT POLE

EXISTING MAILBOX

EXISTING SIGN
EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
EXISTING SANITARY LINE

EXISTING 10" CONTOUR
EXISTING 2° CONTOUR

SOILS

EXISTING CLEANOUT
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING WATER LINE
EXISTING TREELINE

EXISTING FENCE

PROPERTY UNE
RIGHT-OF —WAY LINE
EXISTING STREAM

EX. LIMIT OF WETLAND

PROPOSED 10" CONTOUR
PROPOSED 2" CONTOUR
PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

PROPOSED STORM DRAIN
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN INLET
PROPOSED SIDEWALK

PROPOSED CURB

PROPOSED STREET LIGHT

PROPOSED STABILIZED
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

PROPOSED SILT FENCE
PROPOSED SUPER SILT FENCE

PROPQSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
PROPOSED EROSION

CONTROL MATTING

PROPOSED EARTH DIKE
PROPOSED MODERATE SLOPES
PROPOSED STEEP SLOPES

EX. 100 YEAR PUBUC FLOODPLAIN,
ORAINAGE AND UTILTY EASEMENT

EX. FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT (PLAT §15007)

NO.

REVISION

DATE

GRADING SEDIMENT AND EROSION
CONTROL PLAN; SOIL MAP

LAUREL PARK STATION
PARCELS A, E, G, K, L, PFOH &F

TAX MAP: 50 BLOCK: 10
3RD ELECTION DISTRICT

PARCEL:384/264 ZONED: TOD/CAC

PRELIMINARY PLAN

PHASE |
l..10518 F.157

DPZ REFERENCES: PLAT #15007, SDP—01-32,
wpP-01-24, WP-01--106, S-10- ﬁ?b?g WP-10-171

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

WP—11-184.

.RCIIBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

-ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS + PLANNERS

8407 MAIN STREET
ELLICOTT CITYy, MD 21043
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Fax: 410.461.8961
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\, 30° BRONZE FIBERGIASS POLESNS
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ZONING: CAC-CLI
7 USE: COMMERCIAL
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M N INL
RN EXISTING UTILITY POLE } FHE | ) ‘ PRELIMINARY PLAN
TEw i PROPOSED SIDEWALK - .
: ﬁi EXISTING LI.GHT POLE GRADING, S[:DIMENT AND EROS[ON
EXSTING MALBOX PROPOSED cURe CONTROL PLAN: SOIL MAP
o EXISTING SIGN {3 & PROPOSED STREET UGHT i SOILS LEGEND LAUREL @ﬁpléPéISTATION
EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE - SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP
? EXISTING. SANITARY UNE CmB2 CHILLUM SILT LOAM, 1 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C PARCEL\? /31\,0 Eilg, PF(,1L5,7PIO H %—IOE‘JARD COUNTY LAND
: _ ESSE?&S&EL"BE'H%EN - CmC2 CHILLUM SILT LOAM, 5 TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED C TAX MAP: 50 BLOCK: 10 -. | 0P FEFERENCES: PLAT #15007 S‘:DPMAR—O‘IT 3
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APPENDIX B.4.C SPECIFICATIONS FOR MICRO—BIORETENTION. RAIN GARDEN, LANDSCAPE INFILTRATION _ R AEULS e LAGIHIPILY VL 1 VLGV § AYULlivIS
W CUTS FOR OVERFL O
1. MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS owommzuL
THE ALLOWABLE MATERIALS TO BE USED IN THES® PRACTICES ARE DETAILED IN TABLE B.4.1. ooAst —
2. FILTERING MEDIA OR PLANTING SOIL i -
R
THE SOIL SHALL BE A UMFORM MIX, FREE OF STONES, STUMPS, ROOTS OR OTHER SIMILAR CBUECTS LARGER THAN TWO INCHES. NO OTHER MATERIALS . ! rouRe Cut YARIES e e
OR SUBSTANCES SHALL BE MIXED OR OUMPED W:THIN THE MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICE THAT MAY BE HARMFUL TO PLANT GROWTH, OR PROVE A e o S SLOTIED INLET
HINDRANCE TO' THE PLANTING OR MAINTENANCE CPERATIONS. THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE FREE OF BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS, JOHNSON GRASS, e PR S S S J—— v OR” CLEANOUT pROP. PAVING
OR OTHER NOXIOUS WEEDS AS SPECIRED UNCER COMAR 15.08.01.05. s s e ey sorpTOounE ‘ —_
THE PLANTING SQIL SHALL BE TESTED AND SHALL MEET THE FOLEOWING CRITERLA: L L R Wt SisD8ASE i ]
* SOIL COMPONENT — LOAMY SAND OR SANDY LOAM (USDA SOIL TEXTURAL CLASSIFICATION). CPTONAL SADAVER (1, 3o e 0PI, SAD LAYER (17 Mt | e 67 ~12" 3" MULCH | —PEA GRAVEL
* ORGANIC CONTEN - MINIMUM 10% BY DRY WEIGHI iASTM 0 2974). IN GENERAL, THIS CAN BE MEF WITH A MIXTURE OF LOAMY SAND (60%-65%) B gl () PONDING DEPTH f LAYER {TYP. BOTH SIDE)
AND COMPOST {35% TO 40%) OR SANDY LOAM (30%), COARSE SAND (30%), AND COMPOST (40%). Typical Section w/Overdrain & Underdrain !
* CLAY CONFENT ~ MEDIA SHALL HAVE A CLAY CONTENT OF LESS THAN 5%. Tvoical Section
+ PH RANGE — SHOULD BE BEIWEEN 5.5 — 7.0. AMENDMENTS (E.G., UIME, IRON SULFATE PLUS SULFUR) MAY BE MIXED IN TO THE SOIL TO INCREASE ¥p
OR DECREASE PH. achr curmeoos
THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE SOIL YEST PER SROVECT. FEACH TEST SHALL CONSIST OF BOTH THE STANDARD SO TEST FOR PH, AND ADDITIONAL R § vesnow
TESTS OF ORGANIC MATIER, AND SOLUBLE SALTS. A YEXTURAL ANALYSIS 1S REGUIRED FROM THE SITE STOCKPILED TOPSOIL. IF TOPSOIL 15 IMPORTED, 2'-4" PLANTING SOIL
THEN A TEXTURE ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED FOR FACH LOCATION WHERE THE TOPSOIL WAS EXCAVATED. (SEE PLANTING SOIL
3. COMPACTION e CHARACTERISTICS)
{T 1S VERY IMPORTANT TO MINIMIZE COMPACTION OF BOTH THE BASE OF BIORETENTION PRACTICES AND THE REQUIRED BACKFILL. WHEN POSSIBLE, USE e g 2SS
EXCAVATION HOES TO REMOVE ORIGINAL SOIL. IF PRACTICES ARE EXCAVATED USING LOADER, THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD USE WIDE TRACK OR MARSH TRACK i il -
EQUIPMENT, OR LIGHT EQUIPMENT WITH TURF TYFE TIRES. USE OF EQUIPMENT WITH NARROW TRACKS OR NARROW TIRES, RUBBER TIRES VATH LARGE LUGS, SOPEDTOOUNET en 4 PEA CRAVEL
OR HIGH-PRESSURE TIRES WILL CAUSE EXCESSV COMPACHION RESULTING IN REDUCED INFILTRATION RATES AND 1S NOT ACCEPTABLE. COMPACTION WILL - 2 : e sussase (1/8"-3/8" SToNE) )
SIGNIFICANTLY CONTRIBUFE TO DESIGN FAILURE. Plan View P PONAL AN LAYER (703 A ]
COMPACTION CAN BE ALLEVIATED AT THE BASE O7 THE BICRETENEON FACILITY BY USING A PRIMARY TILUNG OPERATION SUCH AS CHISEL PLOW, RIPPER, : el _ _ o%6%%a%6
OR SUBSOILER. THESE TILLING OPERATIONS ARE 10 REFRACFURE THE SOIL PROFILE THROUGH THE 12 INCH COMPACTION ZONE. SUBSTITUTE METHODS Typical Section w/Overdrain & Underdrain §57 WASHED 020%6%5%0
MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. ROTOTILLZRS TYPICALLY DO NOT TILL DEEP ENOUGH TO REDUCE THE EFFECTS OF COMPACTION FROM HEAVY EQUIPMENT. oveRy STONE
. PP\ | ri L ey T
ROTOTILL 2 TO 3 INCHES OF SAND INTO THE BASE OF THE BIORETENION FACILITY BEFORE BACKFILUNG THE OPTIONAL SAND LAYER. PUMP ANY PONDED : ) AT e
WATER BEFORE PREPARING (ROTOTILLING) BASE. T S— s i ".\\’é.\ﬁﬁf-s/\\?n\\f\. R e
WHEN BACKFILLING THE TOPSOIL OVER THE sm\ii“hA_YER, FIRST PLACE 3 TO 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND, THEN ROTOTILL THE SAND/TOPSOIL TO EGNGuCE 6 PERFORATED HOPE OTOTILL AND. SAND AUGHENTATION
CREATE A GRADATION ZONE. BACKFILL THE REMAINCER OF THE TOPSOIL TO FINAL GRADE. P ble P t wiMicro-Bioretenti Plan Vi : RSO 4 REVENT COMPACTION
WHEN BACKFILLING THE BIORETENTION FACILITY, FLACE SOIL IN LIFTS 12" 10 18". DO NOT USE HEAVY EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE BIORETENTION BASIN. ermeavic Tavement wilicro-braretention - tian view EQEpELRL PIPE TO
HEAVY EQUIPMENT CAN BE USED AROUND THE PZRMETER OF THE BASIN TO SUPPLY SOILS AND SAND. GRADE BIORETENTION MATERLLS WiTH LIGHT PERMEABLE PAVEMENT DETAIL uuLeH Ly TR SO SYSTEM 6" PERFORATED HOPE
EQUIPMENT SUCH AS A COMPACT LOADER OR A SOZER/LOADER WilH MARSH TRACKS. = - : - ST OR QUTFALL  UNDER DRAIN
RECOMMENDED PLANT MATERIL FOR MICRO-BIORZTENTION PRACTICES CAN BE FOUND IN APPENDIX A, SECTION A2.3. MICRO-BIORETENTION DETAILS T , MICRO-BIORETENTION
5. PLANT INSTALLATION . NOT 7O SCALE ‘ NOT TO SCALE
COMPOST IS A BETTER ORGANIC MATERIAL SOURCE, IS LESS LIKELY TO FLOAT, AND SHOULD BE PLACED IN THE INVERT AND OTHER LOW
AREAS. MULCH SHOULD BE PLACED IN SURROUNDING TO A UNIFORM. THICKNESS OF 2” TO 3". SHREODED OR CHIPPED HARDWOOD MULCH
IS THE ONLY ACCEPTED MULCH. PINE MULCH AND WOOD CHIPS WILL FLOAT AND MOVE TO THE PERIMETER OF THE BIORETENTION AREA
DURING A STORM EVENT AND ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. SHREDDED MULCH MUST BE WELL AGED (6 TO 12 MONTHS) FOR ACCEPTANCE.
ROOTSTOCK OF THE PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE KEPT MOIST DURING TRANSPORT AND ON-SITE STORAGE. THE PLANT ROOT BALL SHOULD BE PLANTED SO
1/8TH OF THE BALL IS ABOVE FINAL GRADE SURFACE, THE DIAMETER OF FHE PLANTING PIT SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX INCHES LARGER THAN THE DLAMETER OF
THE PLANTING BALL. SET AND MAINTAN THE PLANT STRAIGHT DURING THE ENTIRE PLANTING PROCESS. THOROUGHLY WATER GROUND BED COVER AFTER INSTALLATION.
TREES SHALL BE BRACED USING 27 BY 2 STAKES ONLY AS NECESSARY AND FOR THE FIRST GROWING SEASON ONLY. STAKES ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED
ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE TREE BALL.
GRASSES AND LEGUME SEED SHOULD BE DRILLEC INTO THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST ONE INCH. GRASS AND LEGUME PLUGS SHALL BE PLANTED
FOLLOWING THE NON-GRASS GROUND COVER PLENTING SPECIFICATIONS.
THE TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDE ENOUGH CRGANIC MATERIAL TO ADEQUATELY SUPPLY NUTRIENTS FROM NATURAL CYCLING. THE PRIMARY
FUNCTIGN OF THE BIGRETENTION STRUCTURE IS 10 IMPROVE WATER QUALITY. ADDING FERTIUZERS DEFEATS, CR AT A MINIMUM, IMPEDES THIS GOAL.
ONLY ABD FERTIUZER IF WOOD CHIPS OR MULCH ARE USED TO AMEND THE SOIL. ROTONILL UREA FERTIUZER AT A RATE OF 2 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET,
6. UNDERDRAINS
UNDERDRAING SHOULD MEET THE FOLLOWING CRI‘ERIA
' ?[ilF;ﬁE P;EEIS-'IE{ggELg EE\TER[AI_OE? SE#;E)ER4"SE%)E%SSE (%EEFO&AEE%FRIEEISII}%EE;LAS TIC PIPE (ASTNF 758, TYPE PS 28, OR MSHTO-H-278) IN A GRAVEL LAYER. Appendix B.4. Construction Specifications for Environmental Site Design Practices
+ PERFORATIONS - IF PERFORATED PIPE iS USZD, PERFORATIONS S)HOULD BE 3/8" DIAMETER LOCATED 6° ON CENTER WITH A MINIVUM OF FOUR HOLES
PER ROW. PIPE SHALL BE WRAPPED WiH A 1/4 }NO. 4 OR 4x4) GALVANIZED HAROWARE CLOTH. _ ___ S— i _ _
* GRAVEL — THE GRAVEL LAYER (NO. 57 STONE PREFFRRED) SHALL BE AT LEAST 3" THICK ASOVE AND BELCW THE UNDERDRAIN. : Table B.4.1 Materials Specifications for Micro-Bioretention, Rain Gardens & Landscape Infiltration-
* THE #AIN COLLECFOR PIPE SHALL BE AT A MINIMUM 0.5% SLOPE. Material Specificats Size Notes
* A ROD, KON-PERFORATED OBSERUATION WELL ST 62 PROVIDED (ONE PER EVERY 1,0000 SQUARE FEET) TO PROVIDE A CLEAN-OUT PORT AND MONHOR Plantings sﬁppenzz A, Table Ad Wa plZntingsaresile—speciﬁc OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
* A 4 [AYER OF PEA GRAVEL (1/8" 0 3/8" sron% SHALL BE LOCATED BETWEEN THE FILTER MECIA AND UNDERDRAN TO PREVENT MIGRATION OF FINES fz'?’:f’;%j‘;gpl L‘;ﬁ“p’;ﬁf‘(‘;’sﬁ&ji%)& w2 USDA soil types loamy sand or sandy loam; clay content < 516 LANSCAPE INFILTRATION (M-3), MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6),
IN 7O THE UNDERCRAIN. THIS LAYER MAY BE CONSIDERED PART OF THE FILTER BED WHEN BED THICKNESS EXCEEDS 24", / or o RAIN GARDENS (M-?), BIORETENTION SWALE (M—S),
THIS MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE FOR UNDERDRAIN SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCIED AT A MINMUM SLOPE OF 0.5%. OBSERVATION WELLS AND/OR CLEAN-OUT sandy loam (30%),
PIPES MUST BE PROVIDED {ONE MINMUM PER EVERY 1000 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA). coarse sand (30%) & AND ENHANCED FILTERS (M-9)
t (40% .
7. MISCELLANEOUS compost (10%) 1. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN THE PLANT MATERIAL, MULTCH LAYER AND SOIL
THESE PRACTICES MAY NOT BE CONSTRUCTED URTIL ALL CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA HAS BEEN STABILIZED. Organic content Min. 10% by dry weight LAYER ANNUALLY. MAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND SOIL IS LIMITED TO CORRECTING
, (ASTM D 2974) _ : : AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH OUT. ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN
B.4.B SPECIFICATIONS FOR PERMEABLE PAVEMENTS & REINFORCED TURF Mulch __ shredded hardwood aged 6 months, minimum; no pine or wood chips THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT
THESE SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDE INFORMATION ON ACCEPFABLE MATEREALS FOR TYPICAL APPLICATIONS AND ARE NOT EXCLUSVE OR LMITING. THE DESIGNER iS Pea gravel diaphragm pea gravel: ASTM-D-448 :%_3%*‘3!’;5?)-9 INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL PRUNING.
RESPONSIBLE FOR DEVELOPING SPECIFICATIONS FOR INDMVIDUAL PROJECTS AND SPECIFIC CONDITIONS. ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL IS LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: 2000
1. PERVIOUS CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS Curtain drain omamental stonc; washed stone: 2" 1o 5° MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME I, TABLE A.4.1 AND 2.
SRS, T R 1 S £ D 5 1o S, T 20 S 1 =
AN WiLL IED. LICATI WEN G., , ACI IR, cotextile na PE Type 1 nonwoven . .THE FAl
ACE 330R) OR USING STRUCTURAL VALUES DERMED FROM FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT DESIGN PROCEDURES. Gravel (underdrains and AASHTO M-43 NO. 57 OR NO. 6 EACLHEYE%‘QNEgué';éLﬁHiETﬁgggﬂcﬁoﬁm{"JE I%JEEER Sgﬁ ANLE RAESO{,NE DEE\D A‘&'DOF
MIX & INSTALLATION — TRADITIONAL PORTLAND CEMENTS (ASTM € 150, C 1157) MAY BE USED IN PERVIOUS CONCRETE APPLICATIONS. PHOSPHORUS ADMIXTURES infiltration berms) AGGREGATE , : : :
MAY ALSO BE USED. WATERWLS SHOULD BE TESTED (EG. TRIAL BATCHING) B R e e £G.. SETTLNG TIME, RATE (318" 10 34%) DISEASED VEGETATION CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT, REPLACE DEAD PLANT
OF STRENGTH DEVELOPNENT, POROSITY, PERMEASILITY) CAN BE DETERMINED. Underdrain piping F 758, Type PS 28 of AASHTO | 4”0 6" rigid schedulc 40 | Slotted or perforated pipe; 3/8” perf. @ 67 on center, 4 holes ber MATERIAL WITH ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL, TREAT DISEASED TREES
AGGREGATE — PERVIOUS CONCRETE CONTAINS A LIMITED FINE AGGREGATE CONTENT. COMMONLY USED GRADATIONS INCLUDE ASTH C 33 NO. 67 (3/4 IN. TO NO. 4), M-278 PVC or SDR35 row; minimum of 3” of gravel over pipes; not necessary AND SHRUBS, AND REPLACE ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES.
NO. 8 (3/8 IN. T NO.16) AND NO. 8¢ (3/8 Ii. TO NO.50) SIEVES. SINGLE-SIZED AGGREGATE (UP TO 1 INCH) MAY ALSO BE USED. undemneath pipes. Perforated pipe shall be wrapped with Y-inbh
WATER CONTENT - WATER-TO-CEMENT RATIOS BETWEEN 0.27 AND 0.30 ARE USED ROUTINELY WITH PROPER INCLUSION OF CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES. WATER QUALITY galvanized hardware cloth '
SHOULD MEET ACI 30A. AS A GENERAL RULE, POTABLE WATER SHOULD BE USED ALTHOUGH RECYCLED CONCRETE PRODUCTION WATER MEETING ASTM € 94 OR _ Poured in place concrete (if MSHA Mix No. 3; ', = 3500 | rva on-site testing of poured-in-place concrete required: :RSEJ&ECE%WE\EERRE H?vbg %S F;El_icgEg HYEEA%%LCPHEE ASE'E\ESSESNGMUTL% ML;\J\I’-ES SS::&_ BBEE
ASHTO M 157 MAY ALSO BE USED. required) pfi@ZS‘days,qonnallwcighl, 28 day strength and slump test; atl concrete design (cast-in-place REMOVED BEFORE THE NEW LAYER IS Ai:’PUED
ADMIXTURES - CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES (EG., RETARDERS OR HYORATION-STABILIZERS) ARE USED TO OBTAIN SPECIAL PROPERTIES IN PERVIOUS CONCRETE. USE air-entrained; reinforcing to or pre-cast) ol using previously approved State or local b H '
OF ADMIXTURES SHOULD MEET ASTW € 494 (CHEMICAL ADMIKTURES) AND ASTM C 260 (AR ENTRAINING ADMIXTURES) AND CLOSELY FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S meet ASTM-615-60 standards roquires design drawings sealed and approved by a
RECOMMENDATIONS. P?;?;m'nscflr:gm:' fpsmgllmﬁsg ;,‘“;93‘*‘:;; ﬂ:ﬂa:: 4. THE OWNER SHALL CORRECT SOIL EROSION ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A
- = - e meeting . 5 Vi )
BASE COURSE ~ THE 8ASE CCURSE SHALL BE SASHFO NO. 3 OR 4 COURSE AGGREGATE WITH AN ASSUMED OPEN PORE SPACE OF 30% (n=0.30). T 10on 120} ellowablesborizontal loading (based ortsoil MINIMUM OF ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER EACH HEAVY STORM.
2. PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVEMENTS (PICP) pressurcs); and analysis of potential cracking
PAVER BLOCKS - BLOCKS SHOULD BE ETHER 32 IN. OR 4 IN, THICK, AND MEET ASTM C 936 OR CSA A231.2 REQUIREMENTS. APPLICATIONS SHOULD HAVE 207 Sand AASHTO-M-6 or ASTM-C-33 | 0.02" 10 0.04” Sand substitutions such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO
OR VORE (40% PREFERREDY OF THE SURFACE AREA OPEN. tNSTALLATION SHOULD FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, EXCEPT THAT INFILL AND BASE COURSE #10 are not acceptable. No calcium carbonated or dolomiticﬁd
MATERIALS AND DIMENSIONS SPECIFIED IN THIS APPENDIX SHALL BE FOLLOWED. substitutions are acceptable. No “rock dust™ can be used for sund,
INFILL MATERIALS AND LEVELING COURSE - OPENINGS SHALL SE FILLED WITH ASTM C-33 GRADED SAND OR SANDY LOAM. PICP BLOCKS SHALL BE PLACED ON A
ONE-INCH THICK LEVELING COURSE OF ASTM C--33 SAND.
BASE COURSE - THE BASE COURSE SHALL BE AMSHIO NO. 3 OR 4 COURSE AGGREGATE WiTH AN ASSUMED OPEN PORE SPACE OF 30% (n=0.30).
3. REINFORCED TURF
REINFCRCED GRASS PAVEMENT (RGP} — WHETHER USED WITH GRASS OR GRAVEL, THE RGP THICKNESS SHALL BE AT LEAST 1-3/4” THICK WiTH A LOAD CAPACHTY
CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING THE TRAFFIC AND VEHCLE TYPES THAT WILL BE CARRIED.
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED
PERMEABLE PAVEMENT (A-2)
1. THE OWNER SHALL PERIODICALLY SWEEP (OR VACUUM POROUS
CONCRETE PAVEMENT) THE PAVEMENT SURFACES TO REDUCE SEDIMENT : _
ACCUMULATION AND ENSURE CONTINUED SURFACE POROSITY. SWEEPING NO. ‘ REVISION DATE
SHOULD BE PERFORMED AT LEAST TWICE ANNUALLY WITH A : -
COMMERCIAL CLEANING UNIT. WASHING OR COMPRESSED AIR UNITS “
SHOULD NOT BE USED TO PERFORM SURFACE CLEANING. STORMWATE?SL&HXIQFX{GPEAI\TIENT NOTES
2. THE OWNER SHALL PERIODICALLY CLEAN DRAINAGE PIPES, INLETS, :
STONE EDGE DRAINS AND OTHER STRUCTURES WITHIN OR DRAINING TO AND DETAILS
THE SUBBASE. LAUREL PARK STATION
3. THE OWNER SHALL USE DEICERS IN MODERATION. DEICERS SHOULD . PHASE |
BE NON-TOXIC AND BE APPLIED EITHER AS CALCIUM MAGNESIUM . Q
ACETATE OR AS PRETREATED SALT PARCELEA E, G, K L, PIOH&F
' . ..10518 F.157 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
' TAX MAP: 50 BLOCK: 10 DPZ REFERENCES: PLAT #15007, SDP-01-32
4. THE OWNER SHALL ENSURE SNOW PLOWING 1S PERFORMED JRD ELECTION DISTRICT WP—-01-24 wp_m_ios 3_10_004 wp_10_17i
CAREFULLY WITH BLADES SET ONE—INCH ABOVE THE SURFACE. PARCEL:384/264 ZONED: TOD/CAC ’ ’ AND’ WP-11-184.
PLOWED SNOW PILES AND SNOWMELT SHOULD NOT BE DIRECTED TO
PERMEABLE PAVEMENT.
- -RUBERT H. VOGEL
- ENGINEERING, INC.
' - ENGINEERS *+ SURVEYORS + PLANNERS
8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.,.7666
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8861
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
TENTATIVELY APPROVED . . A . AT THESE DOCUMENTS
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ' T DESIGN BY: _ DZ/RHV_ EREBY CERTIFY
HOWARD COUNTY \ OWNER/DEVELOPER ~ \;V A L T E R L Y N C H PLLC ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁ#ﬁumw
e T, ol . : p - - DRAWN BY: DZ/KG wﬂ UNDER THE LAWS fg‘ THE STATE
‘L%SR O'\EIQ/E\GNSNTDI@’Q\!/(% , s - i ARCHITECTURE + MASTER PLANNING » CONSERVATION CHECKED BY: _____RHV M - 0270
LaC 79 o DATE: JAN. 25, 2012
CANADA ~t : : IOSSTHGM;&SIBHERB%NS%%GE;.NW SCALE: 1"=100"
-9 . WASHINGTON, «
(905) 726-0795 : PHONE 7029657424 FAX 202.965.5544 W.0. NO.: 07-11
s WALTERLYNCH.COM —1 11 SHEET 13
T ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193 I —_—
B_I
P-11-004




KAProjects\07-1 NENGRWWOWPRELIM PLANVPHASE NCO12_LNDSCP_FORCON.dwg, 1/252012 10:48.12 AM

LIEGEND:

So=s===—==—=—=x"=x="_ EXISIING CURB AND GUTTER
ho¥ EXISTING UTILITY POLE

‘%ﬁi EXISTING LIGHT POLE

EXISTING MAILBOX

».

w W v PR SR
N SO
—_— \ A -~ Q
R o N
ELISABETH E. TYFA oz 21
N Y&
3 ~, o\ \,
L2363 F.630 O
\ y%%NICNG:CAC- ‘ \\ . \ \\
' M’ ‘:'\ G o % ::a
P g \q. [~
N~

.
o

— — N — Py
A N L N
\ l)(.' - -.: k, Ly , ,; ~
;' \ N !‘ 2 1
% atNy, | WL, 10071 'WBO LLC B
C/0 PATRIOT REAL
”’\TM 50, PARCET 408

N

" O EXISTING SIGN
s \ ® EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
5 SIS0 &% 27 NN O\ LasEss NN ik P > s EXISTING SANITARY LINE
ve 4 \\
B W A7 ] NN\ CRCOMMERCEL AN s Ty i VR S O NRG /R NN = > /8 e 330 ————— EXISTING 10" CONTOUR
R ——momoon o ST —  EXISTING 2 CONTOUR
i SsE
— o  — SOILS
3 o¥ EXISTING CLEANOUT
i il EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
W EXISTING WATER LINE
E — EXISTING TREELINE
x x EXISTING FENCE
- - PROPERTY LINE
\ RIGHT-OF —WAY UNE
24 % \ %
% JOSE RICARDO FUENTES, LLC } % EXISTING STREAM
; S M RORe " bl DEVELOPWENT INC :
! A T . AR PR of i % .
‘: :. S ; ONIG:CAC-CL\ _ \ '{}ﬁ.f_}ﬂ,?,’{}Pﬁﬂ ‘ L1101 v eyl EX. LIMIT OF WETLAND
Vi , USE: COMMESSHL [ "C«—\‘fps.”ﬂgE%-'¥C&§;(,§Y CENTER % AL PROPOSED 10" CONTOUR
/ ‘{' i ooz B8 LT A ?a zcﬂle‘-ggi_;;céggj' H10D : G PROPOSED 2' CONTOUR
k USE: COMMERCIAL i an® PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
! 1 g ; \‘ l‘
(BB § Fp. g e Bhlee el PROPOSED STORM DRAIN
e HHA PROPOSED STORM DRAIN INLET
PARCEL A B T s ] PROPOSED SIDEWALK
14.85 ACRES - - - *

PROPOSED CURB

"MATCHLINE - SEE SHEET 13

~ TRCELA
S~ O = PROPOSED STREET LIGHT
e
......... AR
couy
S \“
CFWA PROPOSED STABILIZED
----- CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
N - ; \ AL Y A AN I A S N R \“\“
S N NS % ‘ _ v N P j ] _ _ | N -——— PROPOSED SILT FENCE
' - —w——w——w——a——  PROPOSED SUPER SILT FENCE
G oy PASS : —_— LOD ——  PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
3z : : - L3455 F 603 . ELalP S Lk oy S :
Y i ag B A Gt > P A ZONING:'éAC—CLI = L PR N P - & = PROPOSED EROSION
F T AT QSR 0P AR o R (USE: COMIEECiAL S T R A e R ST pe R e e g : CONTROL MATTING
2 , e ﬁ 2 A et £ % T 8%7%5;?5&5336 o e f\’\J 7\='QP P_u,Qp,/.g‘ PRZ0P _’:.QPJ;%P_qu. QQP-\;:P_P_‘; ‘\“ PROPOSED EARTH DIKE
S ; QP STk v L . \ P o G o s A - = e
IR gy ST P . 1AL P . —%&m H = + ’ K i .
ity & PERIMETER 9 cA USE: COMMERCIAL ”‘m%é ] PRIVATE ROAD Wmﬁﬁﬂﬂg ) . PROPOSED STEEP SLOPES
i '. LY L [ 1] e < o .
IR TYPE B BUFFERE \ & /Q,Q‘ A _ﬂm.} QPpz QP QP QP.0Pz QP — Q3 QPQP-—P':Q(ﬂ — —1 K . \\ -
AR BRI o . T 2, S NS, A5 S I G50 A 1500, 07 0, WD NS S0 el NN N e
Pty ' AN te R e R T e L e ; EX. 100 YEAR PUBLIC FLOODPLAIN
oo ) . . X
PobL DRAINAGE AND UTILTY EASEMENT
TR .
WA ...
i / ' : EX. FOREST CONSERVATION
‘ N\ e / EASEMENT (PLAT §15007)
/: i 3 o PROPOSED SHRUBS
LY ;‘ -‘.‘Fg t %
- = i
SR PROPOSED SHADE TREES
I ;‘g ,8/ /,H\ B
5 "' /’ xﬁ g f [»] \ l :
/”' 'J’ st /Iﬁ/g I orr-f"-%‘. §
/ £= | ;} PROPOSED EVERGREEN TREES
) o oz '
* e .,a/ ~ T PRI Lj‘ i } 0{; 1 TYPE B
K A S R i PROPOSED LANDSCAPE. BUFFER
- P~ Rér:nn:n-:m*nl_ﬁ‘sﬂﬂ ) . R H :
’ v < T : SRR : a\ A R . / } | | & FOREST CONSERVATION SIGNS
Vs % :
e
-~ -
P =
-~
e
/_ . _ 4 N =g ot = -_-::.;—_-ﬁEA‘CéNVEVEWDToF%&ORAlLRQAD,
f 5Bt ‘ : I D =T 5 — - B AENE T sz s, 2 JRLIBER GW B9, FOTIO 216!
//" . = g ".‘1:33:3:' g B 3 ; A TR & A T e it s o . i SCALE 1°=80"
' 3 2 o &'
£ %g o
s 9 / OF -
S . 2 “uw
9w . T A=
g2 / 3= i % f
2 % Slzr : e 2
;‘éj ; é g : i ZEFTT 1; I
T 1 - &5 : l‘.. :
R
AR S 2]
’ F NO. REVISION DATE

= —— B - PRELIMINARY PLAN
_ j._.——éx%%g%cma _C :/ﬁ%’f%\ = LANDSCAPE AND FOREST

e ) T , ~ CONSERVATION PLAN
D R L - LAUREL PARK STATION

- o LAUREL RACIG ASSOCIATION PHASE |
: ./ ;7 UNITED PARTNERSHP PARCELS A E, G, K, L,PIOH&F
° L Ceeron . 1..10518 F.157 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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.RDBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

-ENEINEERS « SURVEYORS ¢« PLANNERS

8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
____________ ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961
. PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
TENTATIVELY APPROVED ' ' . -
D AR N ey D ZONING . . OWNER/DEVELOPER c WALTER LYNCH ruc ——DLARAL  \uere PPED o drreD oY A A
- —— : . , DRAWN BY: DZ/KG | ENGNEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
, , THE S7RONACH SROUR . . ¥ g o A EF M%N&m?@m}gm
‘ 455 MAGNA DRIVE e, ‘ ARCHITECTURE » MASTER PLANNING » CONSERVATION CHECKED BY: ____ RHV '
AUR?_%% %)A\gARlO L Sy & DATE: JAN, 25, 2012
CANADA o ' ' IOSS‘Téroms]mEaé%NS’ggggg.Nw - ‘.}‘.é;‘o’:.}.ﬁﬁ"’@,: SCALE: AS SHOWN
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< WILBER T WASHING [UN) e : ) .
TMB0 PARCEL do1 | /S L PRIVATE STREET TREE CALCULATIONS __PERIMETER LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE A: PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE L EGEND:
N, BALTQWASHELVOA % STREET NAME LINEAR "EET | NO. REQUIRED | NO. PROVIDED KEY | QUAN. | BOTANICAL NAME SIZE REMARKS U S OACENT 10 PERIMETER PROPERTIES | ROAOWAYS —mem—=—=—=—=—==o=x EXSING CURB AND GUTTER
N UZS%NIINSU%EF%IAIJ é(/ﬁ/ T -COLUMBIA_AVENUE 1347/40 34 40 ar | 53 |Acer rubrum 'Red Sunset'|, s27-3" caLl B & 8 A 0oL BXISTING UTILITY POLE
N .{”'/ SOUTH ACCESS ROAD 2450/40 | 62 62 RED SUNSET RED MAPLE : PERIMETER/FRONTAGE DESIGNATION ’ ' " 5 o - 78 n 9 oL _
; ) . £ o | ENTRANCE ROAD 1112740 28 31 o o — m;icﬁ;%‘f e A A A1l A A B 1 8 | A g ;2 2: EXISTING LIGHT POLE
£RT e A NS S T TOTAL 124 133 © M| -8 AMURQM APLE 11/2"-2" caLlB & B PERIMETER/FRONTAGE 1,274 | 4,103 | 319" | 31¥ 302" 75’ 156’ 140" 475'
: X 4 T - 5 — CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION . YES YES YES YES EXISTING MAILBOX
H : /! \\ 5 ! R Pinus strobus ' v g {YES, NO, LINEAR FEET 229 LF{ 2,945 LF | NO NO YES* NO NO 90 LF 212 LF
. | CICHNERASSOCUTES NG ] \ PS | 13 |EASTERN. WHITE PINE 6-8 HT. 1B &B DESCRIBE BELOW IF_NEEDED) 6 SHADE**» 2 SHADE* 3 SHADE**[1 SHADE*** Ol EXISTING SIGN
Joto %’STEEE&S&S&/ “PARCEL B : 9z P ' . _ CR(EDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM . - ®
: | OUTE 1 S : . , . ; YES, NO, LINEAR FEET _ NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO - : EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
L_gL&gREJEg MARENKA INDUSTRIzAL PROPERTY, - PRIVATE STREET TREE SCHEDULE DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEOED) _
ZONING? c% Ll i ZONING: CEeUl :‘-, KEY QUAN.|BOTANICAL NAME SIZE REMARKS | | NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED (LF REMAINING){1.045 LF{ 1,158 LF i 50 LF 263 LF s EXISTING SANITARY LINE
us :ligJS RIAL i USE: INDUSTRIAL . SHADE TREES 1:60 18] 1:60 14**++| 1:60 61:60 6| 1:60 4* { 1:50 2] 1:50 4| 1:60 O** | 1:50 5**+| 59 _
! ) 474 , EVERGREEN TREES - - - - - 1:40 2| 1:40 4 - 1:40 7 | 13 - EXISTING 10" CONTOUR
& £ - / Py . Quercus phelios - SHRUBS
; . s ) . 110 [WILLOW O0AK 21/2"-3" CAL.| B & B = - - ha - - = Z = = —— e JU - - - - - — . EXISTING 2 CONTOUR
. : : NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED SeE _
SHADE TREES : 18 1405xe 6 6 4* 2 4 0 5 59 —_— e SOILS
’ EVERGREEN TREES - .- - - - 2 4 - 7 13 5fC2
/ / ' : ) ' Acer ginnala OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION}) - - - - - - - - - o
. 5 {AMUR MAPLE 1 1/2"-2" CAL.| B & B ( SHRUBS {(10:1 SUBSTITUTION} - - - ~ - - - - - O EXISTING .CEEANQUT
DESCRIBE PLANT SUBSTITUTION CREDITS
BELOW IF NEEDED) X4 EXISTING FIRE. HYORANT
W EXISTING WATER LINE

L
TM 50, PARCEL 281
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—— PRUNE AS DIRECTED .
RUBBER HOSE -

—— WIRE GUYS ' .

— TURNBUCKLES

LEADER MUST REMAIN {NTACY

PRUNE APPROXIMATELY 307 OF
CROWN— SEE "LANDSCAPE
GUIDEUINES'. DO NOT PRUNE
EVERGREEN TREES. :

SEE "LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATION
GUIDELINES FOR BALTIMORE—
WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN

ARRY W. WHITE \ : ™ R~ S N ' * CREDIT IS BEING TAKEN FOR 1 EXISTING 60" ASH TREE, AND 1 30" OAK THAT ARE TO REMIAN.
++ CREDIT IS BEING TAKEN FOR 3 EXISTING TREES (48" MAPLE, 1 60" MAPLE,.AND 1 36" OAK).

EXiSTING TREELINE

THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL
REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO
THE APPLICABLE PLANS. - :

2. THE OWNER, TENANT AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING INCLUDING BOTH
PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND WALLS. ALL PLANT
 MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GQOD GROWING CONDITION, AND

BT R P y AN R TSN , : +e+ CREDIT IS BEING TAKEN FOR 1 EXISTING 72" HAZELNUT TREE.
N ZONING: CE-CLI .~ o / o . R D - #aex CREDIT IS BEING TAKEN FOR & EXISTING SHADE TREES. X x EXISTING FENCE
- ~.  USE:INDUSTRIAL 9001 WHISKEY BOTAOM RQAD LL ! / 3 . -~ :
TM 50, PARCEL 3 ! s IR
o / ) 3 / y . - - PROPERTY LINE
, N NOTES:
\ L10207 F 358 ‘o7 _ RIGHT-OF -WAY LINE
USESRGRIGHLTUR VA 1. FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION FOR THE 63.73 AC HAS BEEN FULFILLED BY ONSITE RETENTION OF 6.53 ACRES OF
" 2 <A N EXISTING FOREST (PLAT 15007) AND A FEE~IN-LIEU FOR 1.67 ACRES AS PART OF SDP—01—032. FEE~IN-LIEU OF EXISTING STREAM
; ON % )
s \ . A ’ 09020 %% %0t a 0 U THE REMAINING 0.19 ACRES OF REFORESTATION TO BE PAID IN THE AMOUNT OF $6,207.30 CONJUCTION WITH THE
i - \ (A o KR FINAL OR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN PHASE. PROPOSED PARCELS 3, I, AND THE R/W IN BETWEEN ARE COMPLETELY Ll X UMIT OF WETLAND
. \ . Yad {) WITHIN THE 100 YR FLOODPLAIN AND HAS NO FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENT. PROPOSED PARCELS F', ‘G, AND
TS _
' A\ x4 1202080 200130 38 02 40 N THE R/W IN BETWEEN CONTAINS NO FORESTED -RESOURCES. WE ARE PROPOSING 0.34 ACRES OF THE 6.53 ACRE [F S5 T PROPOSED SIDEWALK
' (%) = EASEMENT TO BE ABANDONED, NETTING 6.10 ACRES OF RETENTION. THE REMOVED/ABANDONMENT OF 0.34 ACRES OF RPN BURER S
£ 2 FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT WILL REQUIRE A PLAT OF REVISION AND ABANDONMENT TO THE DEED OF FOREST
&2 CONSERVATION EASEMENT. THE ABANDONMENT OBLIGATIONS WILL BE MET IN_CONJUCTION WITH THE FINAL OR SITE £X. FOREST CONSERVATION
- DEVELOPMENT BY A FEE—IN—LIEU PAYMENT OF §18,513.00 AT A RATE OF $1.25/SF. EASEMENT (PLAT §15007)
,,,,, 2. FOREST STAND DELINEATION FOR P/O PARCEL 264 WAS.PREPARED BY EXPLORATION RESEARCH, INC., DATED AUGUST
_________________ 2000. AND WAS RECERTIFIED IN JUNE 2010. A  SIMPLIFIED FSD WAS FOR PARCEL 384 WAS PREPARED BY ROBERT H. . .
e 2 T VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., DATED APRIL 2010.
< PARCEL A \ ST { J FOREST CONSERVATION SIGNS
\ " 148SACRES ; . 3. ALL LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH AS SET FORTH IN THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. . ONSE SIGN
4. LANDSCAPING NOT PERMITTED WITHIN 7—1/2"- OF EACH SIDE OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. PROVIDE
A CLEAR UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS PATH TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. NFPA—1 13.1.4 FENCE TO PROVIDE AT THE BOUNDARY OF
________ —~— 5. A MINIMUM OF 20' SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT AND ANY TREE. RETENTION ALONG LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
N\ 7 N N NN el AN N\ N\ T N Ny eV R TN BT S T XL K PR i I e B e e e N F S M SRR S N e, T 6. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE FULL AND HEAVY, BE WELL FORMED AND SYMMETRICAL, CONFORM TO THE MOST Wt 1 ‘ M 18
; : CURRENT AAN SPECIFICATIONS AND BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LCAMW. PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS. :
: e 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL CERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO DIGGING. RFORETISSN _ SP%?&EN
It N AN 8. FINAL LOCATION OF PLAN MATERIAL MAY NEED TO VARY TO MEET FINAL FIELD CONDITIONS. TREES SHALL NOT. BE EA[ER'EA’ o '
- v oo ~ PLANTED IN THE BOTTOM OF DRAINAGE SWALES. '
NE \ RN _ DO NOT DISTURB " DO NOT DISTURB
K o © PARCEL ‘ Pt . R V" S N 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PLANT QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BIDDING. IF PLAN DIFFERS FROM ‘LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE,
—H o (6O0ACH : 0. B O G D BOLD @ , "Q. O B 5001 WHISKEY BOTFOMROADLLE ™ @ THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN. . WACHINERY, DUMPING = MACHINERY, DUMPING £
ﬁ : X N 3 e - Db, R TMS0, PARCEL 375+, - 10. THE PROPERTY OWNER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING STREET TREES WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF —WAY. OR STORAGE OF = R e K z
- MIQWAY MOBILE VILLAGE \ Ry~ 07 £356 4 T AN ' SRULS 3 a
5 R 90 RORGEL 297/'%’-// & I e R ¢ <N~  DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT PROHIBITED PROHIBITED
: ’ <L ’ \ e STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16,124 (e)(1) OF SUBJECT SUBJECT
ﬁ , \ \ Ty - THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL, A FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT RS AS APOSED B THE PO AS MPOSED Y THE
E (U OF $20,800.00 TO BE POSTED AS SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $40,800.00 TO BE POSTED AS PART WARYLAND FOREST MARYLAND FOREST
wi TN OF THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THE REQUIRED 136 PUBLIC STREET TREES. FINANCIAL SURETY CORSER, o OF CONSERVATOY AT OF
' f ; FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING PROVIDED PER THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL TO BE POSTED WITH THE '
WENN N/ T v o\ pINE T 7 Ny N e RTINS S e AT S O S st SR SOOI O e T N DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $21,600.00 FOR THE REQUIRED 64 SHADE TREES AND —
ZH N\ el L NN\ S N N gy e Ty By o R e AT THE REQUIRED 16 EVERGREEN TREES. Tog::nou OF SIGNS TO BE HIGHER THAN TOP OF TREE PROTECTION FENCE
IE DT T ) ¢ Ptz e o e N SAT . N D D i WD U G o\ N - . L .
TE NN ™\ N g N,y s e RN o\ e PR N ONOOTTRE S O o O O O OO KON T LANDSCAPE NOTES : 2. SIGNS T0 BE PLACED APPROXIMATELY 50-100° FEET APART. CONDITIONS ON SITE
OB ~a A\ & .53~ TN N ae T Y T A Gy T 3 e T e Qe e, B T K 9 L M e 3 e =B A e o 0 0 (K PN e AT T 1. AT THE TIME OF PLANT INSTALLATION, ALL SHRUBS AND TREES AFFECTING VISIBILITY MY WARRANT PLACING SIGNS CLOSER OR FARTHER APART.
e A AN - Y N A A -\ 20 U DU US T & Sy D o N NN T G PG S RS TR TR O OO a2 S TS S =t Uy - LISTED AND APPROVED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN, SHALL COMPLY 3. ATIACHMENT OF SIGNS TO TREES IS PROHIBITED.
<CH g WITH THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 4. THE SIGNS NOTIFY CONSTRUCTION WORKERS AND FUTURE RESIDENTS OF THE
<E e . HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO NEWLY PLANTED MATERIAL, IMPROVING THE TREES' SURVIVAL RATES.
\\ PARCEL C B g o SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATIONS OF THE REQUIRED PLANTINGS - MAY 5. SIS KAY BE AAPTED Y 'RESDENTS FOR IDENTIFCATION OF FOREST
Y A 205ACRES., -7 e N = ) : \ T BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE : .
el T - 3 ) W W T S, U s - & _\5 Ded 20 =2 @ _ﬁ“' ‘ ) -0 =%, ‘, _____ - " / DEPARTMENT OF PLAMNING AND ZONING, ANY DEVIATION FROM THE
------------------------ o%e U / ; APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN

HIGHLY VISABLE FLAGGING

USE 2" X 4" LUMBER FOR

WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE ANCHOR POSTS SHOULD BE . ) CROSS BEARING
CONTINUED COMPUANCE WITH APPLICABLE ‘REGULATIONS, ALL OTHER MINIMUM 2" STEEL U™ CHANNEL MAXIMUM 8 FEET -
REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD OR 2" X 2" TIMBER, 6" IN LENGIH. !
CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. ) \I l
3. SHOULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION FOR WHICH
- LANDSCAPING CREDIT IS GIVEN, DIE PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BONDS, D OO O T O O O 30 0 0 B A
THE OWMER WiILL BE REQUIRED TQ REPLACE THE TREE WITH THE EENIEENEEN RIMISIEINININIE EININSEEEINE
EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR WITH A TREE WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE SAME. AEIRINIEEE EININEINIEINIEEE NN
HEIGHT, SPREAD, AND GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE REPLACEMENT i B
TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 3 INCHES IN CALIPER AND INSTALLED o :
AS REQUIRED IN THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. —“—"‘*‘“L” s .—'-‘-'"‘-*“‘"LL"'L”LJ
4, PLANTINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE THE RESPONSIBUTY OF THE DEVELOPER -

TO INSTALL DURING THE CONSTRUCITON OF THE FINAL PLAN.

BG&E NOTES: USE 8 WIRE “U” TO

1. THE LANDSCAPING ON WIREZONE (40" FROM BGE POLES) IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
BGE LIST OF TREES AND PLANTS.

2. BGE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO TRIM, TOP OR CUT DOWN ANY TREE IN PROXIMITY TO THE

LINE THAT IN THE OPIN({ON OF BGE SHALL BE DEEMED A HAZARD TO THE SAFE AND
RELIABLE DELWVERY OF ELECTRICITY.

3. THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING MAY AUTHORIZE THE TRIMMING OR

REMOVAL OF TREES OR VEGETATION IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE BGE R/W OR
EASEMENT, IF BGE DETERMINES THE TREES ARE COMPROMISING THE SAFETY OF A
TRANSMISSION LINE LOCATED WITHIN THEIR UTILITY R/W OR EASEMENT. IF BGE
INTENDS TO TRIM OR REMOVE TREES WIiTHIN A FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT,
A LETTER SPECIFYING THE LOCATION AND SCOPE OF WORK_NEEDS TO BE_SENT
TO DPZ AT LEAST 30 DAYS IN ADVANCE OF UNDERTAKING THE WORK. DPZ
UNDERSTANDS CONSTELLATION ENERGY'S NEED TQ PROTECT ITS TRANSMISSION
LINES AND WILL NOT UNREASONABLY WITHHOLD PERMISSION.

FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET

SECURE FENCE BOTTOM.

C[D—/ : - ANCHOR POSTS MUST BE

1. FOREST PROTECTION DEVICE ONLY. -

2. RETENTION AREA WILL BE SET AS PART OF THE REVIEW PROCESS. -

3. BOUNDARIES OF RETENTION AREA SHOULD BE STAKED AND - FLAGGED
PRIOR TO INSTALLING DEVICE.

4. ROOF DAMAGE SHOULD BE AVOIDED.

BLAZE ORANGE PLASTIC MESH
TYPICAL TREE PROTECTION FENCE DETAIL

NET TRACT AREA:
A, Total tract area ... - o © 8373
B. Land dedication acres {parks, county facility, etc.) ... . .000;
€. Land dedication for roads of utilities (not being constructed by (his plan) ... 0.00:
D. Areato remain in commercial agriculiueal preduction/use .. : 0.00:
E. Other deductions (specify) S ... 1548
LAND USE CATEGORY: (rom Trees Teohsical Mgy~~~
Input the aumber *1° under the appropriate land use,
limit to only one eniry. . LB
CUARA MDR DA HDR. MPD  OW’ : NO. REV = : A
o o0 06 O o 1 SIoN DATE
G AorostationTwoshoid . - 1% xFs 724 PRELIMINARY PLAN
H. Consenation Threshold ... S g% xF= 7.24 .

ERSTNG FOREST COVER: R ._ e : LANDSCAPE AND FOREST

. Eitiog oot e . 601" : C

ONSERVATION PLAN

e SR B4 | LAUREL PARK STATION
o - - PHASE

BREAKEVENPONE T L R L | -
. Fores tention a5 thesheid il nomigaion = 70| PARCELS A E, G K, LLPIOH&F
M. Coaring permiied WINA THGBON . vcceern® L 142! L.10518 F.157 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

TR e TAX MAP: 50 BLOCK: 10
PROPOSEDFORESTOLEARNG: , T 3RD ELECTION DISTRICT °

* N. Tots) area of forost to be cleared ..

DPZ REFERENCES: PLAT #15007, SDP-01-32,
WP-01-24, WP-01-106, S—-10-004, WP-10-171
: : AND WP-11-184.

O. Total area of forest to be retained ... 653

e 248 PARCEL:384/264 ZONED: TOD/CAC

ROBERT H. VOGEL

AREAS™ FOR ALL MATERIAL, PLANTING REQUIREMENTS:
PRODUCT, AND PROCEDURE e : i : . L A
SPECIFICATIONS. 2 SIS OF CAANEED P. Roforostation for cleaning above consention thveshokd ... - 0.44. : . _
SEE "LANDSCAPE GUIDEUNES™ I . Q. Reforestation for clearing below consenation threshold .= 1.41 - .
FOR SUPPORTNG TREES LARGER RS THISTED FOR FPRT NOTE : ALL MATERALS =~ SCALE 17t 1. ot o taron s coreaaon ... = 000 ENGINEERING, INC.
- : UPRIGHT STAKES-— SET IN : : : = s R 86 :
PARILLEL 1O WALKS & e st s | :~ e — oz - ENGINEERS = SURVEYORS « PLANNERS
RUBBER HOSE E . ) . Credit for lanxiscaping (may not exceed 20% of "57) = 0.00 .
o b DZRLAT % ROPE FROM : 40’ & 80’ V., Total roforastation and aforestalion cequired .............% 188 EI?L?JD‘IMTA:;I‘T%,T MD 21043 = Fax: 410.461.5587
KEEP MULCH 1" FROM TRUNK TOP OF BALL : : : :
" 36k ADOTIONAL PLANTINGS > eaem ::uf:a _____ A ~ L L e . PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
TENTATIVELY APPROVED - M SEGUIREIENTS. T SN FINISH GRADE \ " D REMOVE BURLAP FROM TOP - -~ : | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. pumaas: & N - _ & DESIGN BY: DZ/RHV !
HOWARD COUNTY | o pEmpm 1% smes | OWNER/DEVELOPER WALTER LYNCHmc ||| ; LU | e o
_ _ . N 1/8 DEPTH OF BALL BACKFILL MATERIAL - THE STRONACH SROURP. . : ‘ . | 4 % 5. - DROWN BY: . . DZ/KG g;m W&m R’ Wms ?N%:ofgigs STATE
/‘“ ~< N O \CTED, BACKFILL - 455 MAGNA DRIVE ot 1 ARCHITECTURE * MASTER PLANNING « CONSERVATION : CHECKED BY: ___ RHV -
| ~ PLANTING MIX— SEE PLANTING AT NN . AURORA. ONTARIO . ) . % ’
NOTES - ’ : ' 9‘ DATE: JAN. 25, 2012
| OOSENED SUBSOIL ' ' 1'=0" ALL SIDES Lél-G A7DA/3 & . : ! _
3 - L ' AN _ 1058 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREEE, NW SCALE: AS SHOWN ST
: A Y 2-l1> y NG e | (905)726-0995 - o ST s [ - |
( - ONE 2029652404 FAX 202.965.5544 W.0. NO.: _07-11
FZelmmiNG oiReCTO Y —— DATE DNR QUALIFIED FDREST PROFESSIONAL DTE:EE(:)EL:JS PTREESNU'EIE §_1§N£UP§RTAKING T T S £ NIE},FS SBLEE: TAIL = WALTERLYNCH.COM = N&? 13 s#eer 13 .
TN J. CHRIS OGLE P pei- / . - . ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193 _— ¥ —
] . — -
g 4 P-11-004
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